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Los Angeles Rams D/ISTLAR 10 @SEA 9.00

Week 1
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 @NE 11.00 * Derek Carr QB NO 11 vTEN 18.00 *
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 vTB 3.00 * Najee Harris RB PIT 6 VSF 300 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 vCAR 8.00 Brian Robinson Jr.  RB  WAS 14 VARI 6.00 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 VvCIN 300 ~ Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 VMIA 7.00 *
Chris Olave WR NO 11 vTEN 12.00 * D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 VLAR 5.00 *
Greg Dulcich TE DEN 9 vLV 400 * Juwan Johnson TE NO 11 vTEN 6.00 *
Wil Lutz K DEN 9 vLV 400 * Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 VMIA 12.00 *
Jacksonville Jaguars  D/STJAX 9 @IND  13.00 * Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 v ARI 16.00 *
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 VvARI 12.00 Daniel Jones QB NYG 13 vDAL 7.00
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 @CLE 6.00 Rachaad White RB TB 5 @MIN 4.00
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 vARI 4.00 DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @NO 6.00
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 @NYJ 4.00 Travis Kelce TE KC 10 vDET 0.00
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @NYG 10.00 Greg Joseph K MIN 13 vTB 5.00
Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 5 vCIN 19.00 New York Giants D/STNYG 13 v DAL 4.00
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 vMIA 15.00 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 vHOU 9.00 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @PIT 22.00 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 @IND  11.00 *
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 @ATL 8.00 Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 VLAR 6.00 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @PIT 1500 * Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 vTB 17.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @NE 7.00 * Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 @IND 0.00 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5 vCIN 4.00 * i *
Daniel Carlson K LV 13 @DEN 500 * glaenpl\l/ﬁzspherson -IEE é-lrl\ll- 171 \éz)CCALE ;88 *
New Orleans Saints  D/STNO 11 vTEN 1300 * New England Patriots D/STNE 11 v PHI 9.00 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB LV 13 @DEN 13.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 @SEA  20.00
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 @LAC 0.00 D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @NE 0.00
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 vTB 8.00 Michael Pitman Jr. ~ WR IND 11 vJAX 11.00
:Encli j:mpnth Jr. lE g'I:IR ; gil{f 421'88 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 @SEA 8.00
y Pineiro . Chris Boswell K PIT 6 VSF 1.00

Seattle Seahawks D/STSEA 5 VLAR 3.00 Chicago Bears D/STCHI 13 vGB 5.00
F N G - Joe Cenname MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vGB 15.00 * Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 @CLE 4.00 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 @NO 1100 * J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 13 vHOU 400 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @NYG 10.00 * Aaron Jones RB GB 6 @CHI 15.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 VLAR 1.00 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @CLE 3.00 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 vGB 200 George Pickens WR PIT 6 VSF 3.00 *
Darren Waller TE NYG 13 v DAL 6.00 * Pat Frei th TE PIT 6 SF 1.00 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 vDET 8.00 * Yiun;‘g;m;oo K ATL 11 x CAR 7.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 6 VSF 7.00 * New York Jets D/ISTNYJ 7 vBUF 17.00 *
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 vLV 10.00 Jordan Love QB GB 6 @CHI 18.00
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 vTEN 0.00 David Montgomery RB DET 9 @KC 8.00
Christian Watson WR GB 6 @CHI 0.00 Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 @NYJ 3.00
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 @NO 0.00 Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 vGB 7.00
Matt Gay K IND 11 vJAX 3.00 Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 7 @BAL 9.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5 @MIN 7.00 Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 10 @LAC 4.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 vCIN 14.00 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN 13 vTB 20.00 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE 5 vCIN 13.00 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 VMIA 17.00 *
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 v ARI 0.00 * Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 vGB 7.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 @NYJ 12,00 * Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @PIT 500 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 @LAC 7.00 * Amon-Ra St. Bown WR DET 9 @KC 8.00 *
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 @IND 8.00 * *
Justin Tucker K BAL 13 vHOU 500 * %,“:erH §§§§“S°“ ;E ,|\3/ILIJ,\IIZ 13 V@TNBYJ 12:88 *
Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN 9 vLV 6.00 * Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 @NYJ 8.00 *
Anthony Richardson QB IND 11 vJAX 18.00 Aaron Rodgers QB NYJ 7 VBUF 0.00
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 11 v PHI 8.00 Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 VvBUF 15.00
g/nke II_Evgnst ¥VER EiT g gI\KAICN 2-88 Chris Godwin WR TB 5 @MIN 5.00

am LaPorta . Cade Otton TE TB 5 @MIN 2.00
Blake Grupe K~ NO 11 vTEN  12.00 Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 vBUF  10.00
Los Angeles Chargers D/STLAC 5 v MIA 2.00 Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN 7 @CLE 7.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022 PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Zatrick NllaahkalmeS Sg E(\.(:G ig v B,I’-E\I 1288 i Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 @IND 16.00 *

aquon barkiey v . Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13 vHOU 5.00 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 vDET 500 ~ Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 vLV 500 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 @CLE 0.00 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @NYG 7.00 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @NE 500 ~ Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 vBUF 400 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @PIT 200 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 @NE 0.00 *
Jason Myers K~ SEA 5 VLAR 7.00  * Riley Patterson K JAX 9 @IND 3.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 @PIT 22.00 * Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL 13 vHOU 16.00 *
JGeno nghk Sg gﬁﬁ l53 V@ L’\IA\E?J 2-88 Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 @LAC  31.00

ames Coo . AJ Dillon RB GB 6 @CHI 2.00
Drake London WR ATL 11 vCAR 0.00 Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 @IND 12.00
Hayden Hurst TE CAR 7 @ATL 7.00 Luke Musgrave TE GB 6 @CHI 8.00
Graham Gano K NYG 13 v DAL 0.00 Jake Elliott K PHI 10 @NE 19.00
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Green Bay Packers

D/IST GB

6

@CHI

SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Jared Goff

Jahmyr Gibbs
Alexander Mattison
Tyreek Hill

Mike Williams
Gerald Everett
Dustin Hopkins
Dallas Cowboys
Dak Prescott
James Conner
Cooper Kupp
Mark Andrews
Brandon McManus
Minnesota Vikings

QB DET
RB DET
RB MIN
WR MIA
WR LAC
TE LAC
K CLE
D/ST DAL
QB DAL
RB ARI
WR LAR
TE BAL
K JAX
D/ST MIN

@KC
@KC
vTB
@LAC
v MIA
v MIA
v CIN
@NYG
@NYG
@WAS
@SEA
v HOU
@IND
vTB

13.00

15.00
5.00
5.00

27.00
4.00
4.00

10.00

36.00
7.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
8.00
6.00

* Ok kR ok % k¥

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen

Josh Jacobs
Dameon Pierce
Davante Adams
Elijah Moore
Dalton Schultz
Jason Sanders
Philadelphia Eagles
Kenny Pickett
Jonathan Taylor
Terry McLaurin
Hunter Henry

Jake Moody
Kansas City Chiefs

QB BUF
RB LV
RB HOU
WR LV
WR CLE
TE HOU
K MA
D/ST PHI
QB PIT
RB IND
WR WAS
TE NE
K SF
D/ST KC

13
13
7
13
5
7
10
10
6
11
14
11
9
10

@NYJ
@DEN
@BAL
@DEN
v CIN
@BAL
@LAC
@NE
v SF

v JAX
v ARI
v PHI
@PIT
v DET

12.00
6.00
3.00
6.00
5.00
0.00

13.00

12.00

11.00
0.00
3.00

10.00

12.00
5.00

L
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Week 2

BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski

Jalen Hurts

Joe Mixon

Bijan Robinson
Jahan Dotson
Chris Olave
Dalton Kincaid
Brandon Aubrey
Cleveland Browns
Sam Howell
Gus Edwards
Amari Cooper
Logan Thomas
Wil Lutz

QB PHI
RB CIN
RB ATL
WR WAS
WR NO
TE BUF
K DAL
D/ST CLE
QB WAS
RB BAL
WR CLE
TE WAS
K DEN

Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX

DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino

Justin Herbert
Christian McCaffrey
Miles Sanders
Brandon Aiyuk

A.J. Brown

David Njoku

Daniel Carlson
New Orleans Saints
Jimmy Garoppolo
Devon Achane
Jordan Addison

Irv Smith Jr.

Eddy Pineiro
Seattle Seahawks

QB LAC
RB SF
RB CAR
WR SF
WR PHI
TE CLE
K LV
D/ST NO
QB LV
RB  MIA
WR MIN
TE CIN
K CAR
D/ST SEA

F N G - Joe Cenname

Justin Fields
Derrick Henry
Tony Pollard
Tyler Lockett
D.J. Moore
Darren Waller
Harrison Butker

QB CHI
RB TEN
RB DAL
WR SEA
WR CHI

TE NYG
K KC

Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB

Russell Wilson

Alvin Kamara
Christian Watson
Chigoziem Okonkwo
Matt Gay

Pittsburgh Steelers

QB DEN
RB NO
WR GB
TE TEN
K IND
D/ST PIT

Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z

Anthony Richardson
Nick Chubb

QB IND
RB CLE

Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE

Stefon Diggs
Mike Evans

Sam LaPorta
Justin Tucker
Denver Broncos
Deshaun Watson
Sean Tucker
Jaylen Waddle
Evan Engram
Blake Grupe

WR BUF
WR TB
TE DET
K  BAL
D/ST DEN
QB CLE
RB TB
WR MIA
TE JAX
K NO

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC

GIGS - Champ - 2022

Patrick Mahomes
Saquon Barkley
James Cook

Tee Higgins
DeVonta Smith
George Kittle
Jason Myers
San Francisco 49ers
Geno Smith
Dameon Pierce
Zay Flowers
Hayden Hurst
Graham Gano

QB KC
RB NYG
RB BUF
WR CIN
WR PHI
TE SF
K SEA
D/ST SF
QB SEA
RB HOU
WR BAL
TE CAR
K NYG

10
7
11
14
11
13
7
5
14
13
5
14
9
9

v MIN
v BAL
v GB
@DEN
@CAR
v LV

v NYJ
@PIT
@DEN
@CIN
@PIT
@DEN
v WAS
v KC

@TEN
@LAR
v NO
@LAR
v MIN
@PIT
@BUF
@CAR
@BUF
@NE
@PHI
v BAL
v NO
@DET

@TB
v LAC
v NYJ
@DET
@TB
@ARI
@JIAX
v CHI
v WAS
@CAR
@ATL
v LAC
@HOU
v CLE

@HOU
@PIT
v MIA
v LV

v CHI
v SEA
@CIN
v WAS
@PIT
v CHI
@NE
v KC
@CAR
@TEN

@JIAX
@ARI
v LV

v BAL
v MIN
@LAR
@DET
@LAR
@DET
v IND

@CIN
v NO

@ARI

17.00
8.00
17.00
2.00
8.00
7.00
19.00
11.00
20.00
7.00
9.00
5.00
9.00
5.00

22.00
14.00
4.00
4.00
2.00
6.00
5.00
10.00
8.00
0.00
11.00
1.00
13.00
9.00

11.00
10.00
12.00
7.00
11.00
11.00
5.00
14.00
30.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
7.00
14.00

7.00
6.00
7.00
6.00
21.00
10.00
9.00
7.00
14.00
0.00
8.00
9.00
8.00
9.00

22.00
10.00
16.00
10.00
18.00
5.00
7.00
5.00
23.00
3.00
6.00
2.00
7.00

B B B B

B

Los Angeles Rams

HITMEN - CHAMP 2000

Derek Carr

Najee Harris
Brian Robinson Jr.
Keenan Allen

D.K. Metcalf
Travis Kelce
Cameron Dicker

D/ISTLAR 10 vSF

QB NO
RB PIT
RB WAS
WR LAC
WR SEA
TE KC
K LAC

Washington Command&/ST WAS

Daniel Jones
Rachaad White
DeAndre Hopkins
Juwan Johnson
Greg Joseph
New York Giants

JOURNEYMEN

Lamar Jackson
Travis Etienne
Kenneth Walker 11l
Justin Jefferson
Michael Pittman Jr.
Kyle Pitts

Evan McPherson

New England Patriots

Matthew Stafford
D'Andre Swift
Christian Kirk
Tyler Higbee
Chris Boswell
Chicago Bears

MARAUDERS -

Joe Burrow
Joshua Kelley
David Montgomery
Ja'Marr Chase
Rashid Shaheed
Pat Freiermuth
Younghoe Koo
New York Jets
Jordan Love
Aaron Jones
George Pickens
Cole Kmet
Ka'imi Fairbairn
Miami Dolphins

QB NYG
RB TB
WR TEN
TE NO
K MIN
D/ST NYG

- Ted Dryer Champ 2011

QB BAL
RB JAX
RB SEA
WR MIN
WR IND
TE ATL
K CIN
D/ST NE
QB LAR
RB PHI
WR JAX
TE LAR
K PIT
D/ST CHI

11
6
14
5
5
10
5

13
5
7

11

13

13

13

13

@CAR
v CLE
@DEN
@TEN
@DET
@JIAX
@TEN
@DEN
@ARI
v CHI
v LAC
@CAR
@PHI
@ARI

@CIN
v KC
@DET
@PHI
@HOU
v GB
v BAL
v MIA
v SF
v MIN
v KC
v SF
v CLE
@TB

3.00

'02'05 '13 2017

11.00
4.00
16.00
14.00
7.00
5.00
10.00
11.00
26.00
11.00
4.00
1.00
4.00
2.00

19.00
4.00
7.00

16.00
5.00
2.00
6.00
5.00

18.00

20.00

12.00
1.00

12.00
2.00

* Ok kR ok % k¥

* Ok kR ok % k¥

RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21

QB CIN
RB LAC
RB DET
WR CIN
WR NO
TE PIT
K ATL
D/ST NYJ
QB GB
RB GB
WR PIT
TE CHI
K Hou
D/ST MIA

7
5
9
7
11
6
11
7
6
6
6
13
7
10

v BAL
@TEN
v SEA
v BAL
@CAR
v CLE
v GB
@DAL
@ATL
@ATL
v CLE
@TB
v IND
@NE

13.00
3.00
6.00
3.00
6.00
0.00

13.00
3.00

13.00
0.00

17.00
6.00
8.00

10.00

MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP

Kirk Cousins
Breece Hall

Kyren Williams
Deebo Samuel
Amon-Ra St. Brown
T.J. Hockenson
Tyler Bass

Buffalo Bills

Brock Purdy
Austin Ekeler
Chris Godwin
Cade Otton

Greg Zuerlein
Cincinnati Bengals

QB MIN
RB NYJ
RB LAR
WR SF
WR DET
TE MIN
K BUF
D/ST BUF
QB SF
RB LAC
WR TB
TE TB
K NYJ
D/ST CIN

13
7
10

@PHI
@DAL
v SF
@LAR
v SEA
@PHI
v LV
v LV
@LAR
@TEN
v CHI
v CHI
@DAL
v BAL

28.00
0.00
11.00
10.00
10.00
12.00
8.00
13.00
12.00
0.00
5.00
6.00
0.00
9.00

L

L

PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win

Tua Tagovailoa
AJ Dillon
Javonte Williams
CeeDee Lamb
Calvin Ridley
Dallas Goedert
Jake Elliott
Baltimore Ravens
Trevor Lawrence
Dalvin Cook
Garrett Wilson
Luke Musgrave
Riley Patterson

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

QB MIA
RB GB
RB DEN
WR DAL
WR JAX
TE PHI
K PHI
D/ST BAL
QB JAX
RB BAL
WR NYJ
TE GB
K JAX

10
6

@NE
@ATL
v WAS
v NYJ
v KC
v MIN
v MIN
@CIN
v KC
@CIN
@DAL
@ATL
v KC

13.00
5.00
5.00

15.00
3.00
4.00

14.00
7.00

12.00

-1.00

12.00
4.00
7.00

L
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Green Bay Packers

D/IST GB

6

@ATL

SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Jared Goff

Jahmyr Gibbs
Alexander Mattison
Tyreek Hill

Mike Williams
Mark Andrews
Dustin Hopkins
Dallas Cowboys
Dak Prescott
James Conner
Cooper Kupp
Gerald Everett
Brandon McManus
Minnesota Vikings

0B
RB

DET
DET
MIN

MIA

LAC
BAL
CLE

D/ST DAL

0B
RB
WR
TE
K

DAL
ARI

LAR
LAC
JAX

D/IST MIN

9
9
13
10
5
13
5
7
7

13

v SEA
v SEA
@PHI
@NE

@TEN
@CIN
@PIT
v NYJ
v NYJ
v NYG
v SF

@TEN
v KC

@PHI

4.00

22.00
4.00
2.00
5.00
8.00
8.00
9.00

18.00

17.00

12.00
0.00
7.00

10.00
6.00

* Ok kR ok % k¥

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen

Tyler Allgeier

Josh Jacobs
Davante Adams
Elijah Moore
Hunter Henry
Jason Sanders
Philadelphia Eagles
Kenny Pickett
Jonathan Taylor
Tutu Atwell

Dalton Schultz
Jake Moody
Kansas City Chiefs

0B
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

BUF
ATL
Lv
Lv
CLE
NE
MIA

D/ST PHI

0B
RB
WR
TE
K

PIT
IND
LAR
HOU
SF

DIST KC

v LV
v GB
@BUF
@BUF
@PIT
v MIA
@NE
v MIN
v CLE
@HOU
v SF
v IND
@LAR
@JIAX

18.00
4.00
5.00
9.00
3.00
9.00
6.00
7.00

15.00
0.00
7.00
5.00

15.00

15.00

L
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Week Daniel Carlson K LV 13 vPIT 4.00
eek 3 Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR 10 @CIN 6.00
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 @TB 18.00 * HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 VLAR 7.00 * Derek Carr QB NO 11 @GB 6.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @DET 500 * Najee Harris RB PIT 6 @LV 6.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @TB 14.00 Brian Robinson Jr.  RB WAS 14 vBUF 700 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 vTEN 1400 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 @MIN 2800 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 @WAS 0.00 * D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 v CAR 12.00 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @ARI  11.00 * Travis Kelce TE KC 10 vCHI 11.00 *
Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 5 VvTEN 22.00 * Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 @MIN 4.00 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 @JAX  22.00 Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 v BUF 3.00 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 VvNE 1.00 Daniel Jones QB NYG 13 @SF 5.00
Chris Olave WR NO 11 @GB 11.00 Rachaad White RB TB 5 VPHI 4.00
Logan Thomas TE WAS 14 vBUF 0.00 DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @CLE 4.00
Wil Lutz K DEN 9 @MIA 8.00 Juwan Johnson TE NO 11 @GB 1.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAX 9 vHOU 3.00 Greg Joseph K MIN 13 vLAC 6.00
New York Giants D/STNYG 13 @SF 3.00
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 @MIN 3000 * JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VvNYG 12.00 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 VIND 23.00 *
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 @SEA 6.00 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 VvHOU 1300 *
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 vLAC 500 * Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 VCAR  16.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 @CIN 7.00 * Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 VLAC  19.00 *
Taysom Hill TE NO 11 @GB 2.00 * Michael Pittman Jr. ~ WR IND 11 @BAL 7.00 *
Brett Maher K LAR 10 @CIN 10.00 * Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 @DET 6.00 *
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 11 @GB 10.00 * Evan McPherson K CIN 7 VLAR 19.00 *
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 vBUF 5.00 New England Patriots D/STNE 11 @NYJ  15.00 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 VvTEN 3.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 @CIN 14.00
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VNYG 0.00 D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @TB 14.00
David Njoku TE CLE 5 VvTEN 2.00 Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 vHOU 7.00
Eddy Pineiro K CAR 7 @SEA  10.00 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 @CIN  11.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ISTSEA 5 vCAR 7.00 Chris Boswell K PIT 6 @LVv 14.00
Chicago Bears D/STCHI 13 @KC 3.00
F N G - Joe Cenname
Justin Eields QB CHI 13 @KC 8.00 * MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 @CLE 2.00 * Jordan Love QB GB 6 vNO 20.00 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @ARI 13.00 * Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 @MIN 1.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 VCAR 5.00 * Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 vDEN 1800 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 @KC 5.00 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 VvLAR 1500 *
Darren Waller TE NYG 13 @SF 200 * George Pickens WR PIT 6 @LV 7.00 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 v CHI 11.00 * Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 @KC 4.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 6 @LV 9.00 * Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 @DET 7.00 *
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @MA  18.00 New York Jets D/STNYJ 7 VvNE 500 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 @GB 0.00 Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 VvLAR 13.00
Christian Watson WR GB 6 vNO 0.00 Aaron Jones RB GB 6 vNO 0.00
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 @CLE 1.00 Josh Reynolds WR DET 9 VATL 0.00
Matt Gay K IND 11 @BAL  24.00 Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 @LV 7.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5 VvPHI 3.00 Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 7 @JAX 13.00
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 10 vDEN 7.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z David Montgomery ~ RB DET 9 VATL 000 IR
Baker Mayfield B TB 5 VvPHI 9.00 *
Zack Mos)s/ SB IND 11 @BAL 1600 * MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 @NYJ 500 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN 13 VLAC 29.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 @WAS 1200 * Matt Breida RB NYG 13 @SF 200 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5 vPHI 7.00 * Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 @CIN 500 *
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 vHOU 1000 * Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VvNYG 1500 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 13 VIND 7.00 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 VvATL  11.00 *
Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN 9 @MIA 800 * T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 vLAC  11.00 *
Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 VTEN 20.00 Tyler Bass K BUF 13 @WAS 15.00 *
Sean Tucker RB TB 5 vPHI 0.00 Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 @WAS 33.00 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 vDEN 0.00 Brock Purdy QB SF 9 vNYG 21.00
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 VATL 15.00 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 @MIN 0.00
Blake Grupe K NO 11 @GB 5.00 Chris Godwin WR TB 5 VvPHI 5.00
Los Angeles Chargers D/STLAC 5 @MIN 6.00 Cade Otton TE TB 5 v PHI 2.00
Anthony Richardson QB IND 11 @BAL 0.00 IR Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 VNE 6.00
Cincinnati Bengals DISTCIN 7 VvLAR 13.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 v CHI 20.00 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 @WAS 10.00 *
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 @JAX 6.00 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 VLAR 200 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @TB 2.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 VvNYG 13.00 *
Jason Myers K SEA 5 vCAR 17.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 VvNYG 11.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 VvCAR 18.00
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 @SF 0.00
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 vIND 4.00
Hayden Hurst TE CAR 7 @SEA 1.00
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PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win

Tua Tagovailoa
Gus Edwards
Javonte Williams
CeeDee Lamb
Calvin Ridley
Dallas Goedert
Jake Elliott
Baltimore Ravens
Trevor Lawrence
Dalvin Cook
Garrett Wilson
Luke Musgrave
Riley Patterson
Green Bay Packers

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

MIA
BAL
DEN
DAL
JAX
PHI
PHI

D/ST BAL

QB
RB
WR
TE
K

JAX
BAL
NYJ
GB

JAX

D/ST GB

10
13

6
9
6

v DEN
v IND
@MIA
@ARI
v HOU
@TB
@TB
v IND
v HOU
v IND
v NE
v NO
v HOU
v NO

SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Jared Goff

James Conner
Jahmyr Gibbs
Nico Collins
Tyreek Hill

Mark Andrews
Dustin Hopkins
Dallas Cowboys
Dak Prescott
Alexander Mattison
Cooper Kupp
Gerald Everett
Brandon McManus
Minnesota Vikings

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

DET
ARI
DET
HOU
MIA
BAL
CLE

D/ST DAL

QB
RB
WR
TE
K

DAL
MIN
LAR
LAC
JAX

D/ST MIN

9
14
9
7
10
13
5
7
7
13
10
5
9
13

v ATL
v DAL
v ATL
@JIAX
v DEN
v IND
v TEN
@ARI
@ARI
v LAC
@CIN
@MIN
v HOU
v LAC

25.00
5.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
6.00

11.00

11.00

17.00
2.00
4.00
8.00
8.00
8.00

15.00
11.00
8.00
3.00
21.00
6.00
12.00
3.00
15.00
12.00
0.00
5.00
5.00
2.00

B

B

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen

Jerome Ford

Josh Jacobs
Davante Adams
Tutu Atwell

Zach Ertz

Jake Moody
Philadelphia Eagles
Mac Jones

Tyler Allgeier
Elijah Moore
Hunter Henry
Jason Sanders
Kansas City Chiefs
Jonathan Taylor

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

BUF
CLE
Lv
Lv
LAR
DET
SF

D/ST PHI

QB
RB
WR
TE
K

NE
ATL
CLE
NE
MIA

D/ST KC

RB

IND

@WAS
v TEN
v PIT
v PIT
@CIN
v ATL
vNYG
@TB
@NYJ
@DET
v TEN
@NYJ
v DEN
v CHI
@BAL

17.00
6.00
7.00

22.00
8.00
0.00

12.00

17.00

16.00
2.00
3.00
2.00

10.00

15.00
0.00

B
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Los Angeles Rams D/STLAR 10 @IND 6.00

Week 4
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 VWAS 2700 * Daniel Jones QB NYG 13 vSEA 1400 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 @TEN 6.00 * Najee Harris RB PIT 6 @HOU 1000 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @JAX 1400 * Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @PHI 500 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 VWAS 2500 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 vLV 400 *
Chris Olave WR NO 11 vTB 0.00 ~ D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 @NYG 400 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 vMIA 4.00 * Travis Kelce TE KC 10 @NYJ 9.00 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 VNE 12.00 * Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 vLV 6.00 *
Cleveland Browns ~ D/STCLE 5 vBAL 800 * Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 11 vLAR 300 *
g.J. Strc;ucil Sg :%U ; v Eg 22-88 Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6 @HOU  4.00
reece Hal \ . Rachaad White RB TB 5 @NO 7.00
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 VvBAL 1.00 DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 VCIN 6.00
Logan Thomas TE WAS 14 @PHI 6.00 Juwan Johnson TE NO 11 vTB 0.00
Wil Lutz K DEN 9 @CHI 9.00 Greg Joseph K MIN 13 @CAR 3.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 9 VATL 25.00 Washington Command@&/ST WAS 14 @PHI 4.00
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 vLV 1200 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 @CLE 1400 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VARI 22.00 * D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 vWAS 8.00 *
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 VMIN 200 * Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 5 @NYG 8.00 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VARI 15.00 * Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @CAR 11.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 @IND 19.00 * Michael PittmanJr.  WR IND 11 vLAR 3.00 *
Taysom Hill TE NO 11 vTB 2.00 * i *
Brett Maher K LAR 10 @IND 1500 * gfnPI\I/T::SPherson -IZE é-lrl\ll_ 171 g:]ré)lil ggg *
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 11 vTB 500 * New England Patriots D/STNE 11 @DAL 500 *
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 @PHI 21.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 @IND 19.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 vBAL 1.00 Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 VATL 6.00
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 @CAR 0.00 Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 VATL 8.00
Eﬁé'd Pl\lljolfu lE g'l&i 3 v '\BA/I\'L- 18-88 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 @IND 10.00
y Pineiro v . Chris Boswell K PIT 6 @HOU 6.00
Seattle Seahawks D/STSEA 5 @NYG 40.00 Chicago Bears D/STCHI 13 vDEN 4.00
F N G - Joe Cenname MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @CHI 16.00 * Jordan Love QB GB 6 VvDET 15.00 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 vCIN 17.00 * Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 @BUF 200 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 VvNE 500 ~ Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @NYJ 1800 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 @NYG 500 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @TEN 7.00 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 vDEN 16.00 * Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 @LAC 3.00 *
Darren Waller TE NYG 13 vSEA 4.00 * i *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 @NYJ 11.00 * sihi;ﬂg;m;:; -|£E i!;'ll—_ 161 g;‘AOxU 188 *
JPittt:_bu;ghldSteelers B/BST ZIIII 163 @SIISNU 21-88 * Miami Dolphins D/STMIA 10 @BUF 400 *
ustin Fields v . Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 @TEN 7.00
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 vTB 8.00 Aaron Jones RB GB 6 vDET 1.00
Christian Watson WR GB 6 VvDET 3.00 George Pickens WR PIT 6 @HOU 2.00
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 vCIN 5.00 Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 vDEN 15.00
Matt Gay K IND 11 vLAR 1.00 Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 7 vPIT 12.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5 @NO 17.00 New York Jets D/ISTNYJ 7 vKC 6.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
/Z\ntfllo'\r;ly Richardson Sg :mg ﬁ v tQE 23-88 Kirk Cousins QB MIN 13 @CAR 7.00 *
ack Moss v . Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 @DAL 1.00 *
zthaflmogc_ire Stevenson\F/%VBR :;IEF E @'\I/Dm/:L 13-88 i Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 @IND 1500 *
efon Diggs v . Tank Dell WR HOU 7 vPIT 200 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 @BUF 400 ¥ Amon-Ra St. Bown WR DET 9 @GB 6.00 *
?ar?_ L$Polita 'IEE EEI 193 ggEE 388 i T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 @CAR 400 *
ustin Tucker . Tyler Bass K BUF 13 vMIA 1400 *
Denver Broncos DISTDEN 9 @CHI 8.00 ~ Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN 7 @TEN 500 *
Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 VvBAL 0.00 Brock Purdy QB SF 9 VARI 18.00
Sgan Tucker RB TB 5 @NO 0.00 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 vLV 0.00
Mike Evans WR TB 5 @NO 4.00 Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VARI 0.00
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 VATL 9.00 Cade Otton TE TB 5 @NO 2.00
Blake Grupe K~ NO 11 vTB 9.00 Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 vKC 4.00
Detroit Lions D/STDET 9 @GB 13.00 Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 vMIA 8.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022 PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 @NYJ 16.00 * Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 @BUF  16.00 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 vMIA 7.00 i Devon Achane RB MIA 10 @BUF 14.00 *
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 vPIT 10.00 Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 @CHI 0.00 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 @TEN 100 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 VvNE 500 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 vWAS 7.00 i Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 VATL 5.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 VARI 1.00 Luke Musgrave TE GB 6 VDET 0.00 *
Jason Myers K ~SEA 5 Q@NYG 6.00 * Jake Elliott K PHI 10 vWAS 17.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 VARI 300 ~ Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL 13 @CLE 27.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 @NYG 6.00 Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 VATL 17.00
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 vSEA 0.00 Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 @CLE 4.00
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 @CLE 5.00 Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 vKC 6.00
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 VNE 12.00 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 vWAS 4.00
Daniel Carlson K Lv 13 @LAC 5.00 Riley Patterson K JAX 9 VATL 10.00
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Green Bay Packers

D/IST GB

6

v DET

SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Jared Goff

James Conner
Jahmyr Gibbs
Nico Collins
Tyreek Hill

Mark Andrews
Dustin Hopkins
Dallas Cowboys
Dak Prescott
Alexander Mattison
Cooper Kupp
Gerald Everett
Brandon McManus
Minnesota Vikings

0B
RB

DET
ARI
DET
HOU
MIA
BAL
CLE

D/ST DAL

0B
RB
WR
TE
K

DAL
MIN
LAR
LAC
JAX

D/IST MIN

9

13

@GB
@SF
@GB
v PIT
@BUF
@CLE
v BAL
v NE
v NE
@CAR
@IND
vLV

v ATL
@CAR

6.00

12.00
5.00
5.00

23.00
6.00

14.00
5.00

28.00

16.00
9.00
0.00
1.00

14.00

26.00

* Ok kR ok % k¥

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen

Jerome Ford

Josh Jacobs
Davante Adams
Tutu Atwell

Hunter Henry

Jake Moody
Kansas City Chiefs
Mac Jones

Tyler Allgeier
Elijah Moore

Zach Ertz

Jason Sanders
Philadelphia Eagles
Jonathan Taylor

0B
RB

BUF
CLE
Lv
Lv
LAR
NE
SF

DIST KC

0B
RB
WR
TE
K

NE
ATL
CLE
DET
MIA

D/ST PHI

RB

IND

v MIA
v BAL
@LAC
@LAC
@IND
@DAL
Vv ARI
@NYJ
@DAL
@JIAX
v BAL
@GB
@BUF
v WAS
v LAR

28.00
3.00
14.00
7.00
2.00
8.00
5.00
6.00
4.00
1.00
2.00
8.00
2.00
7.00
0.00

L

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

Page 8/46



Fantasy
Spovts

2023 ZFL

www.rtsports.com
2023 Rosters
Thu Feb 29 11:14am ET

Week 5

BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski

Jalen Hurts

Joe Mixon

Bijan Robinson
A.J. Brown
Chris Olave
Evan Engram
Brandon Aubrey

Jacksonville Jaguars

C.J. Stroud

Zack Moss

Amari Cooper
Dalton Kincaid
Wil Lutz
Cleveland Browns

DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino

Sam Howell
Cam Akers

Christian McCaffrey

Brandon Aiyuk
Puka Nacua
Tyler Conklin
Brett Maher

New Orleans Saints

Justin Herbert
Miles Sanders
Jordan Addison
Noah Fant

Eddy Pineiro
Seattle Seahawks

QB PHI
RB CIN
RB ATL
WR PHI
WR NO
TE JAX
K DAL
D/ST JAX
QB HOU
RB IND
WR CLE
TE BUF
K DEN
D/ST CLE

QB WAS
RB MIN
RB SF

WR SF

WR LAR
TE NYJ
K LAR
D/ST NO

QB LAC
RB CAR
WR MIN
TE SEA
K CAR
D/ST SEA

F N G - Joe Cenname

Russell Wilson
Alvin Kamara
Tony Pollard
Christian Watson
Jameson Williams
Darren Waller
Harrison Butker

Pittsburgh Steelers

Justin Fields
Saquon Barkley
Tyler Lockett

QB DEN
RB NO
RB DAL
WR GB
WR DET
TE NYG
K KC
D/ST PIT
QB CHI
RB NYG
WR SEA

Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN

Matt Gay

K IND

Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB

Tee Higgins

WR CIN

Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z

Anthony Richardson

Breece Hall

QB IND
RB NYJ

Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE

Stefon Diggs
Jaylen Waddle
Sam LaPorta
Justin Tucker
Detroit Lions
Deshaun Watson
Khalil Herbert
Mike Evans
Logan Thomas
Matt Prater
Houston Texans

WR BUF
WR MIA
TE DET
K  BAL
D/ST DET
QB CLE
RB CHI
WR TB

TE WAS
K  ARI
D/ST HOU

GIGS - Champ - 2022

Patrick Mahomes
Derrick Henry
Raheem Mostert
D.J. Moore
DeVonta Smith
George Kittle
Daniel Carlson

San Francisco 49ers

Geno Smith
James Cook
Zay Flowers
Jake Ferguson

QB KC
RB TEN
RB  MIA
WR CHI
WR PHI
TE SF
K LV
D/ST SF
QB SEA
RB BUF
WR BAL
TE DAL

10
7
11
10
11
9
7
9
7
11
5
13
9
5

14
13
9
9
10

11

11

10

13

13

14
14

10

10

10

13

13
13

@LAR
@ARI
v HOU
@LAR
@NE

@BUF
@SF

@BUF
@ATL
v TEN

v JAX
v NYJ

v CHI
v KC
v DAL
v DAL
v PHI
@DEN
v PHI
@NE

@DET
v KC

@DET

v NYJ
@NE
@SF
@LVv

v CAR
@MIA
@MIN
v BAL
@WAS
@MIA

@IND
v TEN

@ARI

v TEN
@DEN
v NO
v JAX
vNYG
v CAR
@PIT
v CAR

@WAS

v CHI
v CIN
@ATL

@MIN
@IND
vNYG
@WAS
@LAR
v DAL
v GB
v DAL

v JAX
@PIT
@SF

26.00
9.00
5.00

13.00
2.00
5.00
6.00
4.00

14.00

26.00
0.00
2.00
7.00
0.00

27.00
1.00
7.00
5.00
8.00

10.00
2.00

26.00
0.00
2.00
7.00
0.00
6.00
0.00

14.00
10.00
4.00
9.00
0.00
13.00
9.00
18.00
28.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
11.00
0.00
0.00

4.00
24.00
2.00
13.00
4.00
10.00
4.00
7.00
0.00
7.00
0.00
12.00
2.00
3.00

18.00
5.00
8.00

32.00
0.00

14.00
5.00

19.00
0.00
2.00
7.00
5.00

B B B B

B
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Jason Myers
Carolina Panthers

HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017

K SEA

5

DISTCAR 7 @DET

Joshua Dobbs QB MIN
Najee Harris RB PIT
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN
Terry McLaurin WR WAS
Travis Kelce TE KC
Blake Grupe K NO
Washington Command&/ST WAS
Daniel Jones QB NYG
Rachaad White RB TB
Keenan Allen WR LAC
Jonnu Smith TE ATL
Cameron Dicker K LAC
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA
JOURNEYMEN

Lamar Jackson
Travis Etienne
D'Andre Swift
Justin Jefferson

Michael Pittman Jr.

Kyle Pitts
Evan McPherson

New England Patriots

Matthew Stafford
Kenneth Walker 11l
Christian Kirk
Tyler Higbee
Chris Boswell
Tennessee Titans

MARAUDERS -

Jordan Love

David Montgomery

Isiah Pacheco
Ja'Marr Chase
Jakobi Meyers
Cole Kmet
Ka'imi Fairbairn
New York Jets
Joe Burrow
Aaron Jones
George Pickens
Pat Freiermuth
Younghoe Koo
Miami Dolphins

- Ted Dryer Champ 2011

QB BAL
RB JAX
RB PHI
WR MIN
WR IND
TE ATL
K CIN
D/ST NE
QB LAR
RB SEA
WR JAX
TE LAR
K PIT
D/ST TEN

RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21

QB GB
RB DET
RB KC
WR CIN
WR LV
TE CHI
K Hou
D/ST NYJ
QB CIN
RB GB
WR PIT
TE PIT
K ATL
D/ST MIA

13
6
14

13

6
9

v KC

v BAL
v CHI
@IND
v CHI
@MIN
@NE
v CHI
@MIA

v HOU

v TEN

@PIT
@BUF
@LAR
v KC
v TEN
v HOU
@ARI
v NO
v PHI

@BUF
v PHI

v BAL
@IND

@LVv
v CAR
@MIN
@ARI
v GB
@WAS
@ATL
@DEN
@ARI
@LVv
v BAL
v BAL
v HOU
v NYG

0.00
5.00

8.00
3.00
4.00
15.00
4.00
11.00
14.00
3.00
7.00
0.00
0.00
9.00
0.00
5.00
0.00

14.00
23.00
10.00
2.00
5.00
13.00
10.00
5.00
14.00
0.00
7.00
2.00
9.00
2.00

9.00
15.00
6.00
27.00
8.00
8.00
13.00
13.00
23.00
0.00
17.00
0.00
7.00
17.00

MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP

Kirk Cousins
Jaleel McLaughlin
Kyren Williams
Romeo Doubs
Deebo Samuel
T.J. Hockenson
Tyler Bass
Buffalo Bills
Brock Purdy
Austin Ekeler

Amon-Ra St. Brown

Cade Otton
Greg Zuerlein
Cincinnati Bengals

QB MIN
RB DEN
RB LAR
WR GB
WR SF
TE MIN
K BUF
D/ST BUF
QB SF
RB LAC
WR DET
TE TB
K NYJ
D/ST CIN

13
9
10

v KC
v NYJ
v PHI
@LVv
v DAL
v KC
v JAX
v JAX
v DAL

v CAR

@DEN
@ARI

18.00
9.00
5.00
0.00
8.00
8.00
2.00
7.00

19.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

18.00

12.00

L L L

L
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PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win

Tua Tagovailoa
Devon Achane
Gus Edwards
CeeDee Lamb
Garrett Wilson
Dallas Goedert
Jake Elliott
Baltimore Ravens
Trevor Lawrence
Javonte Williams
Calvin Ridley
Luke Musgrave
Riley Patterson
Green Bay Packers

QB MIA
RB  MIA
RB BAL
WR DAL
WR NYJ
TE PHI
K PHI
D/ST BAL
QB JAX
RB DEN
WR JAX
TE GB
K JAX
D/ST GB

10
10
13

vNYG
vNYG
@PIT
@SF
@DEN
@LAR
@LAR
@PIT
@BUF
v NYJ
@BUF
@LVv
@BUF
@LVv

SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Jared Goff

James Conner
Alexander Mattison
Tyreek Hill

Cooper Kupp
Mark Andrews
Brandon McManus
Dallas Cowboys
Dak Prescott
Jahmyr Gibbs
Nico Collins
Gerald Everett
Dustin Hopkins
Minnesota Vikings

QB DET
RB ARI
RB  MIN
WR MIA
WR LAR
TE BAL
K JAX
D/ST DAL
QB DAL
RB DET
WR HOU
TE LAC
K CLE
D/ST MIN

v CAR
v CIN
v KC
vNYG
v PHI
@PIT
@BUF
@SF
@SF
v CAR
@ATL

v KC

21.00
23.00
4.00
4.00
5.00
18.00
11.00
8.00
20.00
0.00
14.00
5.00
6.00
10.00

17.00
4.00
5.00

24.00

12.00

10.00
5.00
4.00
6.00
0.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
5.00

B

B

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen

Josh Jacobs
Dameon Pierce
Davante Adams
Tutu Atwell

Zach Ertz

Jake Moody
Kansas City Chiefs
Mac Jones
Jonathan Taylor
Elijah Moore
Hunter Henry
Jason Sanders
Philadelphia Eagles

QB BUF
RB LV
RB HOU
WR LV
WR LAR
TE DET
K SF
D/ST KC
QB NE
RB IND
WR CLE
TE NE
K MA
D/ST PHI

13
13
7
13
10
9
9
10
11
11
5
11
10
10

v JAX
v GB
@ATL
v GB
v PHI
v CAR
v DAL
@MIN
v NO
v TEN

v NO
vNYG
@LAR

24.00
9.00
7.00
4.00
1.00
2.00
6.00
7.00
2.00
2.00
0.00
0.00
7.00

10.00

B
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Jason Myers K SEA 5 @CIN 10.00
Week 6 Carolina Panthers D/ISTCAR 7 @MIA 7.00
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 @NYJ 19.00 * HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 I13 2017
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 vSEA 5.00 Baker Mayfield QB TB 5 VvDET 10.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 vWAS 7.00  * Brian Robinson Jr.  RB WAS 14 @ATL 6.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @NYJ 1400 * Rachaad White RB TB 5 vDET 3.00 *
Chris Olave WR NO 11 @HOU  9.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 vDAL 9.00 *
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 VIND 6.00 * DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 VvBAL 2.00 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @LAC 8.00 * Travis Kelce TE KC 10 vDEN 1800 *
Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 5 vVSF 10.00 * Blake Grupe K NO 11 @HOou 9.00 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 vNO 10.00 Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 @ATL 8.00 *
Zack Moss RB IND 11 @JAX 6.00 Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 @CHI  14.00
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 VSF 11.00 Emari Demercado ~ RB ARl 14 @LAR 1.00
De}lton Kincaid TE BUF 13 vNYG 0.00 D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 @CIN 6.00
Wil Lutz K~ DEN 9 @KC 0.00 Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11 vVWAS  7.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 9 VvIND 11.00 Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 vDAL 5.00
. Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 11 @JAX 9.00
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino Najee Harris RB PIT 6 0.00 IR
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 vDAL 16.00 *
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 @CHI 0.00 * JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @CLE 5.00 Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 @TEN 18.00 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @CLE 7.00 Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 VIND 9.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 VARI 2.00 * D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @NYJ 500 *
Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 7 vPHI 400 Michael PittmanJr. ~ WR IND 11 @JAX  11.00 *
Brett Maher K~ LAR 10 vARI 14.00 Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 @MIA 1300 *
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 11 @HOU 7.00 * Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 vWAS 8.00 *
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 @ATL  10.00 Evan McPherson K CIN 7 VSEA 7.00 *
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 @MIA 0.00 New England Patriots D/STNE 11 @LV 400 *
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 @CHI 3.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 VARI 13.00
Noah Fant TE SEA 5 @CN 1.00 Kenneth Walker il RB SEA 5 @CIN 9.00
Eddy Pineiro K CAR 7 @MA 3.00 Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 VIND 6.00
Seattle Seahawks D/STSEA 5 @CIN 9.00 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 VARI 2.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 6 0.00
F N G - Joe Cenname Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 7 vBAL 5.00
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 VMIN 5.00 . Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @CHI 0.00 IR
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 @HOU 9.00 * T4 A 1A
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @LAC 11.00 * MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 vSEA 2.00 * Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 vSEA 1000 *
Eyler LO\kaelzltt ¥VER fﬁé l53 g(BZIUNF 3-88 David Montgomery RB DET 9 @TB 2.00 *
arren valler . Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 vDEN 9.00 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 v DEN 19.00 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 v SEA 8.00 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5 VvDET 6.00 * Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 vNE 7.00 *
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @KC 6.00 Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 vMIN 1.00 *
Sagquon Barkley RB NYG 13 @BUF 9.00 Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 7 vNO 800 *
Christian Watson WR GB 6 0.00 Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 10 vCAR 9.00 *
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 vBAL 2.00 Jordan Love QB GB 6 0.00
Matt Gay K~ IND 11 @JAX  11.00 Aaron Jones RB GB 6 0.00
Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 6 0.00 George Pickens WR PIT 6 0.00
. . Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 vNO 10.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 vWAS  5.00
Bryce Young QB CAR 7 @MIA 1200 * New York Jets DISTNYJ 7 vPHI 11.00
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 vPHI 9.00 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 @LV 7.00 * MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vNYG 1100 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN 13 @CHI 9.00 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 vCAR 6.00 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 vDAL 500 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @TB 6.00 * Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 VARI 18.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 13 @TEN 18.00 * Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @CLE 1.00 *
Detroit Lions D/STDET 9 @TB 1500 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 @TB 1500 *
Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 VSF 0.00 T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 @CHI 8.00 *
JU'StiCE Hill RB BAL 13 @TEN 3.00 Tyler Bass K BUF 13 v NYG 2.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5 VvDET 4.00 Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 vNYG 1200 *
Logan Thomas TE WAS 14 @ATL 0.00 Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @CLE 6.00
Matt Prater K ARl 14 @LAR  12.00 Jaleel McLaughlin ~ RB DEN 9 @KC 4.00
Houston Texans D/STHOU 7 vNO 7.00 Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 0.00
Anthony Richardson QB IND 11 @JAX 0.00 IR Cade Otton TE TB 5 vDET 2.00
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 vPHI 12.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022 Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN 7 vSEA  10.00
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 vDEN 2100 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 vBAL 11.00 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 vCAR 16.00 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 vMIN 500 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @NYJ 400 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @CLE 0.00 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv 13 vNE 13.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 @CLE 8.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 @CIN  19.00
James Cook RB BUF 13 vNYG 7.00
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 @TEN 6.00
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 @LAC 2.00
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Tua Tagovailoa
Gus Edwards
Samaje Perine
CeeDee Lamb
Calvin Ridley
Dallas Goedert
Jake Elliott
Baltimore Ravens
Trevor Lawrence
Devon Achane
Garrett Wilson
Luke Musgrave
Riley Patterson
Green Bay Packers

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

MIA
BAL
DEN
DAL
JAX
PHI
PHI

D/ST BAL

QB
RB
WR
TE
K

JAX
MIA
NYJ
GB

JAX

D/ST GB

10
13

6
9
6

v CAR
@TEN
@KC
@LAC
v IND
@NYJ
@NYJ
@TEN
v IND
v CAR
v PHI

v IND

SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Jared Goff
Alexander Mattison
Javonte Williams
Tyreek Hill

Cooper Kupp
Mark Andrews
Brandon McManus
Minnesota Vikings
Dak Prescott
James Conner
Nico Collins
Gerald Everett
Dustin Hopkins
Dallas Cowboys

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

DET
MIN
DEN
MIA
LAR
BAL
JAX

D/ST MIN

QB
RB
WR
TE
K

DAL
ARI
HOU
LAC
CLE

D/ST DAL

9
13
9
10
10
13
9
13
7
14

7
5
5
7

@TB
@CHI
@KC
v CAR
v ARI
@TEN
v IND
@CHI
@LAC
@LAR
v NO
v DAL
v SF
@LAC

19.00
5.00
0.00

12.00
3.00
7.00
2.00

15.00

12.00
0.00
9.00
0.00
8.00
0.00

25.00
6.00
7.00

20.00

16.00

10.00

17.00

17.00

21.00
0.00
8.00
3.00

16.00
6.00

B

B

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Jimmy Garoppolo
Josh Jacobs
Jonathan Taylor
Davante Adams
Tutu Atwell

Zach Ertz

Jason Sanders
Kansas City Chiefs
Josh Allen
Dameon Pierce
Elijah Moore
Hunter Henry

Jake Moody
Philadelphia Eagles

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

Lv
Lv
IND
Lv
LAR
DET
MIA

D/ST KC

QB
RB
WR
TE
K

BUF
HOU
CLE
NE
SF

D/ST PHI

v NE
v NE
@JIAX
v NE
v ARI
@TB
v CAR
v DEN
vNYG
v NO
v SF
@LVv
@CLE
@NYJ

8.00
8.00
5.00
2.00
3.00
4.00
6.00
19.00
10.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
5.00
10.00

B
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Week 7 Carolina Panthers D/ISTCAR 7 0.00
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 vMIA 18.00 * Derek Carr QB NO 11 v JAX 21.00 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @BAL 12.00 * Najee Harris RB PIT 6 @LAR 7.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @TB 000 ~ Brian Robinson Jr.  RB WAS 14 @NYG 3.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 vMIA 15.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 @KC 5.00 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 @IND 200 George Pickens WR PIT 6 @LAR 11.00 *
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 @NO 700 Travis Kelce TE KC 10 VLAC  27.00 *
Matt Prater K ARl 14 @SEA 400 * Blake Grupe K NO 11 v JAX 10.00 *
Cleveland Browns ~ D/STCLE 5 @IND 1000 * Washington Command@/ST WAS 14 @NYG 9.00 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 0.00 Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6 @LAR  13.00
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 0.00 Rachaad White RB TB 5 VATL 9.00
Chris Olave WR NO 11 vJAX 5.00 D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 VARI 0.00
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 @NE 11.00 Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11 @TB 4.00
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 0.00 Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 @KC 8.00
Jacksonville Jaguars  D/STJAX 9  @NO 4.00 Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 11 vCLE 7.00
DAWGS OF WAR - Anth Zarli DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 0.00 IR
- Anthony Zarlino
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 @NYG 1300 * JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @MIN  11.00 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 vDET  27.00 *
Zack Moss RB IND 11 vCLE 5.00 i Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 @NO 9.00 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @MIN 5.00 Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 VARI 11.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 vPIT 17.00 Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 @NO 1000 *
Noah Fant TE SEA 5 VARI 400 * Michael Pitman Jr. ~ WR IND 11 vCLE  14.00 *
Brett Maher K LAR 10 vPIT 3.00 * Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 @TB 7.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/STSEA 5 VARI 15.00 * Chris Boswell K PIT 6 @LAR 8.00 *
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 @KC 13.00 New England Patriots D/STNE 11 vBUF 6.00 *
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 vSF 6.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 VPIT 15.00
Jordan Add_ison WR MIN 13 vSF 18.00 D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 v MIA 7.00
Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 7 0.00 Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 0.00
Eddy Pineiro K CAR 7 0.00 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 VvPIT 1.00
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 11 vJAX 5.00 Evan McPherson K CIN 7 0.00
Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 7 0.00
F N G - Joe Cenname Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 vSF 000 IR
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 vGB 12.00 * NOIA AT Ot
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 vWAS 1200 * MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 vJAX 17.00 * Jordan Love QB GB 6 @DEN 12.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 VARI 3.00 * Aaron Jones RB GB 6 @DEN 5.00 *
Christian Watson WR GB 6 @DEN 2.00 * Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 v LAC 6.00 *
Darrgn Waller TE NYG 13 vWAS 16.00 i Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 @SEA 400 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 vLAC 7.00 Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 @CHI 6.00 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5 VATL 500 * Taysom Hill TE NO 11 vJAX 10.00 *
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vLV 0.00 Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 @TB 12.00 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 0.00 Las Vegas Raiders  D/STLV 13 @CHI 7.00 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 0.00 Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 0.00
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 0.00 David Montgomery RB DET 9 @BAL 0.00
Maitt Gay K IND 11 vCLE 8.00 Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 0.00
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 6 @LAR 5.00 Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 0.00
. . Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 7 0.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z New York Jets DISTNYJ 7 0.00
Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 @IND -1.00 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 v BUF 8.00 * MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 @LAR 400 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN 13 VSF 26.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 @NE 700 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 @KC 400 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 @PHI 6.00 D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 vLV 14.00 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @BAL 8.00 * Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 @NYG 200 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 13 vDET 8.00 ~ Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 @BAL  11.00 *
Detroit Lions D/STDET 9 @BAL 100 * T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 vSF 13.00 *
Desmond Ridder QB ATL 11 @TB 15.00 Tyler Bass K BUF 13 @NE 5.00 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 0.00 Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 @NE 5.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5 VATL 10.00 Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @MIN 16.00
Michael Mayer TE LV 13 @CHI 1.00 Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 vPIT 0.00
Nick Folk K TEN 7 0.00 Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @MIN 0.00
Houston Texans D/ISTHOU 7 0.00 Cade Otton TE TB 5 vATL 7.00
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 0.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022 Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/ISTCIN 7 0.00
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 vLAC 32.00 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 @NE 10.00 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 @PHI 400 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 vLV 500 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 vMIA 400 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @MIN 12.00 *
Jason Myers K SEA 5 VARI 9.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 @MIN 1.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 VARI 13.00
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 0.00
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 vDET 7.00
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 0.00
Daniel Carlson K LV 13 @CHI 6.00
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Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 @PHI 12.00 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 vDET 15.00 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 @IND 13.00 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @NYG 9.00 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 @NO 0.00 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 vMIA 13.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 10 vMIA 7.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 13 vDET 18.00 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 @NO 18.00
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 @PHI 0.00
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 0.00
Luke Musgrave TE GB 6 @DEN 5.00
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 @NO 0.00
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 6 @DEN 4.00
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 0.00 IR
SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Jared Goff QB DET 9 @BAL 15.00 *
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 vSF 3.00 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 vGB 9.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 @PHI 10.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 vPIT 4.00 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 vDET 12.00 *
Brandon McManus K JAX 9 @NO 7.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 13 vSF 7.00 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 0.00
James Conner RB ARl 14 @SEA 0.00
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 0.00
Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 @KC 5.00
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5 @IND 22.00
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 0.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen QB BUF 13 @NE 20.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 @CHI 3.00 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 vCLE 12.00 *
Davante Adams WR LV 13 @CHI 500 *
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 @IND 500 *
Zach Ertz TE DET 9 @BAL 2.00 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 10 @PHI 5.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ISTKC 10 vLAC 10.00 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB LV 13 @CHI 0.00
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 @MIN 0.00
Drake London WR ATL 11 @TB 5.00
Hunter Henry TE NE 11 vBUF 4.00
Jake Moody K SF 9 @MIN 8.00

Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 v MIA 15.00
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Week Daniel Carlson K LV 13 @DET 2.00
eek 8 Carolina Panthers D/ISTCAR 7 vHOU 12.00
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 vLV 2200 Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6 VJAX 400 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @TEN 7.00 * Najee Harris RB PIT 6 v JAX 5.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @WAS 17.00 * Rachaad White RB TB 5 @BUF 10.00 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 @SEA 8.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 VCHI 6.00 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 vTB 11.00 * George Pickens WR PIT 6 v JAX 3.00 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 VLAR 1400 * Travis Kelce TE KC 10 @DEN 9.00 *
Cleveland Browns D/STCLE 5 @SEA 5.00 * Blake Grupe K NO 11 @IND 8.00 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 @CAR 9.00 Miami Dolphins D/STMIA 10 vNE 10.00 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 @SF 11.00 Derek Carr QB NO 11 @IND  22.00
Chris Olave WR NO 11 @IND 4.00 Brian Robinson Jr. ~ RB WAS 14 v PHI 7.00
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 @PIT 12.00 DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 VATL 20.00
Matt Prater K ARl 14 vBAL 5.00 Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11 @TEN 1.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAX 9 @PIT 14.00 Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 vCHI 15.00
Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 v PHI 6.00
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 vCHI 2000 * JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 @GB 200 Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 @ARI 9.00 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VvCIN 13.00 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 @PIT 20.00 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VvCIN 11.00 * D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @WAS 6.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 @DAL 400 Michael Pittman Jr. ~ WR IND 11 vNO 500 *
Noah Fant TE SEA 5 VvCLE 5.00 Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 vHOU 7.00 *
Eddy Pineiro K CAR 7 vHOU 10.00 * Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 @TEN 6.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ISTSEA 5 vCLE 8.00 * Chris Boswell K PIT 6 v JAX 400 *
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 vPHI 29.00 Tennessee Titans DISTTEN 7 VATL 10.00 *
Zack Moss RB IND 11 vNO 7.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 @DAL  10.00
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 @GB 9.00 Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 VCLE 6.00
Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 @LAC  12.00 Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 @PIT 4.00
Brett Maher K LAR 10 @DAL 0.00 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 @DAL 7.00
New Orleans Saints  D/ST NO 11 @IND 6.00 Evan McPherson K CIN 7 @SF 10.00
New York Giants D/ISTNYG 13 v NYJ 13.00
F N G - Joe Cenname Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @GB 0.00 IR
Russell Wilson B DEN 9 vKC 10.00 *
Alvin Kamara SB NO 11 @IND 12.00 * MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 VLAR 500 * Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 @SF 23.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 vCLE 9.00 * Aaron Jones RB GB 6 v MIN 3.00 *
Christian Watson WR GB 6 vMIN 3.00 * Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @DEN 4.00 *
Darren Waller TE NYG 13 vNYJ 0.00 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @SF 12.00 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 @DEN 12.00 * Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 @DET 1.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 6 v JAX 8.00 * Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 @CAR 0.00 *
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 @LAC 0.00 Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 7 @CAR 1.00 *
Sagquon Barkley RBNYG 13 vNYJ  13.00 New York Jets D/STNYJ 7 @NYG 1400 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 @SF 6.00 Jordan Love QB GB 6 VMIN 1500
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 VvATL 4.00 David Montgomery RB DET 9 vLV 0.00
Mait Gay K IND 11 vNO 9.00 Marquise Brown WR ARI 14 vBAL 4.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5 @BUF 4.00 Taysom Hill TE NO 11 @IND 12.00
Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 @TEN 12.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z Las Vegas Raiders  D/STLV 13 @DET  10.00
Gardner Minshew I B IND 11 vNO 13.00 *
Breece Hall SB NYJ 7 @NYG 1200 * MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 @MIA 4.00 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN 13 @GB 17.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vTB 7.00  * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 VCHI 12.00 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 vNE 1500 * D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 @LAC 3.00 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 vLV 10.00 * Rashee Rice WR KC 10 @DEN 5.00 *
Justin Tucker K~ BAL 13 @ARI 800 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 vLV 11.00 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU 7 @CAR 11.00 * T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 @GB 14.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 vBAL 0.00 Tyler Bass K BUF 13 vTB 6.00 *
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 VATL 2.00 Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 vTB 8.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5 @BUF 4.00 Brock Purdy QB SF 9 VvCIN 25.00
Michael Mayer TE LV 13 @DET 2.00 Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 @DAL 0.00
Nick Folk K TEN 7 VATL 4.00 Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VCIN 0.00
Detroit Lions D/STDET 9 vLV 20.00 Cade Otton TE TB 5 @BUF 6.00
Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 @SEA 0.00 IR Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 @NYG 7.00
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 7 @SF 6.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 @DEN 12.00 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 VvATL 13.00 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 vNE 5.00 *
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 @ARI 1.00 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 @LAC 5.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 vCIN 22.00 *
Jason Myers K SEA 5 vCLE 6.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 vCIN 5.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 VvCLE 14.00
James Cook RB BUF 13 vTB 6.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @WAS 11.00
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 VLAR 8.00
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Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA
Gus Edwards RB BAL
Dameon Pierce RB HOU
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL
Calvin Ridley WR JAX
Dallas Goedert TE PHI

Jake Elliott K PHI

Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX
Devon Achane RB MIA
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ
Luke Musgrave TE GB

Riley Patterson K JAX

Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB

10
13

6
9
6

v NE
@ARI
@CAR
v LAR
@PIT
@WAS
@WAS
@ARI
@PIT
v NE
@NYG
v MIN
@PIT
v MIN

SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Jared Goff QB
Alexander Mattison ~ RB
Javonte Williams RB
Tyreek Hill WR
Cooper Kupp WR
Mark Andrews TE

Brandon McManus K

DET
MIN
DEN
MIA
LAR
BAL
JAX

Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN

Dak Prescott QB DAL
James Conner RB ARI

Nico Collins WR HOU
Gerald Everett TE LAC
Dustin Hopkins K CLE
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL

9
13
9
10
10
13
9
13
7
14

~N oo~

v LV
@GB
v KC
v NE
@DAL
@ARI
@PIT
@GB
v LAR
v BAL
@CAR
v CHI
@SEA
v LAR

22.00
12.00
4.00
20.00
8.00
6.00
10.00
7.00
20.00
0.00
11.00
1.00
16.00
9.00

15.00
3.00
10.00
14.00
2.00
7.00
16.00
15.00
23.00
0.00
3.00
0.00
8.00
12.00

B

B

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen QB
Josh Jacobs RB
Jonathan Taylor RB
Davante Adams WR
Drake London WR
David Njoku TE
Jason Sanders K

BUF
Lv
IND
Lv
ATL
CLE
MIA

Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI

Jimmy Garoppolo QB
Jordan Mason RB
Elijah Moore WR
Hunter Henry TE
Jake Moody K

Lv
SF
CLE
NE
SF

Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KC

10

vTB
@DET
v NO
@DET
@TEN
@SEA
v NE
@WAS
@DET
v CIN
@SEA
@MIA
v CIN
@DEN

25.00
9.00
9.00
1.00
5.00

13.00
7.00
2.00
6.00
0.00
3.00
5.00
5.00

13.00

B
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BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski GIGS - Champ - 2022

Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 vDAL 18.00 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 vMIA 12.00 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 vBUF 7.00 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 Q@PIT 10.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 v MIN 400 * Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 @KC 9.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 vDAL 7.00 * Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 vSEA 1.00 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 VARI 15.00 * DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 v DAL 7.00 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 @CIN 11.00 * Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 @PHI 15.00 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @PHI 7.00 * Jason Myers K SEA 5 @BAL 3.00 *
Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 5 VARI 31.00 * Atlanta Falcons D/STATL 11 v MIN 10.00 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 vTB 43.00 Geno Smith QB SEA 5 @BAL 5.00
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 0.00 James Cook RB BUF 13 @CIN 3.00
Chris Olave WR NO 11 v CHI 5.00 D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 @NO 3.00
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 0.00 George Kittle TE SF 9 0.00
Matt Prater K ARl 14 @CLE 0.00 Daniel Carlson K LV 13 vNYG 13.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 9 0.00 San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 0.00
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 @NYJ 7.00 * Derek Carr QB NO 11 vCHI 13.00 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 VARI 400 * Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @NE 6.00 *
Zack Moss RB IND 11 @CAR 200 * Rachaad White RB TB 5 @HOU 13.00 *
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 @ATL 500 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 @NYJ 7.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 @GB 3.00 * George Pickens WR PIT 6 VvTEN 0.00 *
Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 @NO 10.00 * Travis Kelce TE KC 10 vMIA 200 *
Eddy Pineiro K CAR 7 VIND 8.00 * Blake Grupe K NO 11 vCHI 9.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ISTSEA 5 @BAL 400 * Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 @NE 5.00 *
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 @NE 22.00 Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6 VTEN 9.00
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 0.00 Najee Harris RB PIT 6 VvTEN 7.00
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 0.00 DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @PIT 6.00
Noah Fant TE SEA 5 @BAL 0.00 Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11 vMIN 19.00
Brett Maher K LAR 10 @GB 0.00 Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 @NYJ 12.00
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 11 v CHI 9.00 Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 10 @KC 8.00

F N G - Joe Cenname JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5 @HOU 17.00 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 VvSEA 1400 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 @LV 11.00 * D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 v DAL 7.00 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 vCHI 6.00 * Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 @BAL 1.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 @BAL 3.00 * Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11 @CAR 6.00 *
Christian Watson WR GB 6 VLAR 3.00 * Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 vVIND 200 *
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 @PIT 500 * Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 vMIN 9.00 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 vMIA 3.00 * Chris Boswell K PIT 6 VTEN 8.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT 6 VvTEN 8.00 * New York Giants D/ISTNYG 13 @LV 5.00 *
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 0.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 @GB 0.00
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @PHI 6.00 Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 0.00

Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 vBUF 12.00 Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 0.00
Darren Waller TE NYG 13 @LV 0.00 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 @GB 0.00
Matt Gay K IND 11 @CAR 12.00 Evan McPherson K CIN 7 VvBUF 6.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5 @HOU 5.00 Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 7 Q@PIT 3.00
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 @NO 0.00 IR Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @ATL 0.00 IR
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 @CAR 7.00 * Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 vBUF 22.00 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 VvLAC 6.00 * Aaron Jones RB GB 6 VLAR 9.00 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 11 v WAS 16.00 * Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 vMIA 6.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 @CIN 11.00 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 vBUF 400 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 @KC 5.00 * Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 vNYG 5.00 *
Logan Thomas TE WAS 14 @NE 500 * Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 vTB 19.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 13 v SEA 1400 * Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 7 vTB 6.00 *
Houston Texans D/ISTHOU 7 vTB 7.00 * New York Jets D/ISTNYJ 7 vLAC 10.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 @CLE 0.00 Jordan Love QB GB 6 VLAR 13.00
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 VARI 7.00 David Montgomery RB DET 9 0.00
Mike Evans WR TB 5 @HOU 8.00 Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 @CLE 2.00
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 0.00 Taysom Hill TE NO 11 v CHI 8.00
Nick Folk K TEN 7 @PIT 11.00 Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 vMIN 18.00
Detroit Lions D/STDET 9 0.00 Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 13 vNYG 24.00
Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 VARI 15.00 IR
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MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP

Will Levis QB TEN 7 @PIT 14.00 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 @NYJ 8.00 *
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 VIND 5.00 *
Demario Douglas WR NE 11 vWAS 5.00 *
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 vMIA 200 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 @ATL 10.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 @CIN 4.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 13 @CIN 3.00 *
Brock Purdy QB SF 9 0.00
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 @GB 0.00
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 0.00
Cade Otton TE TB 5 @HOU 12.00
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 VvLAC 8.00
Cincinnati Bengals DISTCIN 7 vBUF 7.00
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 0.00 IR

PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win

Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 @KC 11.00 *
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 v MIN 400 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 v SEA 7.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @PHI 20.00 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 VvLAC 7.00 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 vDAL 8.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 10 v DAL 400 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 13 v SEA 23.00 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 0.00
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 @KC 0.00
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 0.00
Luke Musgrave TE GB 6 VLAR 9.00
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 0.00
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 6 VLAR 21.00
SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @PHI 26.00 *
Darrell Henderson RB LAR 10 @GB 2.00 *
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 @ATL 9.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 @KC 5.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 @GB 400 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 vSEA 12.00 *
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5 VARI 10.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN 13 @ATL 5.00 *
Jared Goff QB DET 9 0.00
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 0.00
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 vTB 6.00
Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 @NYJ 2.00
Brandon McManus K JAX 9 0.00
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 @PHI 8.00
James Conner RB ARl 14 @CLE 0.00 IR

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen QB BUF 13 @CIN 21.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 vNYG 11.00 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 @CAR 7.00 *
Davante Adams WR LV 13 vNYG 3.00 *
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 VARI 1.00 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5 VvARI 5.00 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 10 @KC 2.00 *

*

Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 v DAL 7.00
Jimmy Garoppolo QB LV 13 vNYG 0.00

Jordan Mason RB SF 9 0.00
Drake London WR ATL 11 vMIN 0.00
Hunter Henry TE NE 11 vWAS 7.00
Jake Moody K SF 9 0.00

Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 10 vMIA 14.00
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Chase McLaughlin K B 5 VTEN 8.00

Week 10 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 10 0.00
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 @CIN 20.00 * HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 vHOU 5.00 * Derek Carr QB NO 11 @MIN 6.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @ARI 11.00 * Najee Harris RB PIT 6 vGB 10.00 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 @BAL 9.00 Rachaad White RB TB 5 vTEN 1100 *
Chris Olave WR NO 11 @MIN  10.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 VvDET 2300 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 vDEN 9.00 * DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @TB 200 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 VvNYG 7.00 * Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11 @ARI 0.00 *
Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 5 @BAL 11.00 * Blake Grupe K NO 11 @MIN 400 *
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 0.00 Carolina Panthers D/STCAR 7 @CHI 9.00 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @LAC 12.00 Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6 vGB 7.00
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 0.00 Brian Robinson Jr.  RB WAS 14 @SEA  19.00
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 VSF 1.00 George Pickens WR PIT 6 vGB 4.00
Matt Prater K ARl 14 vATL 19.00 Travis Kelce TE KC 10 0.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAX 9 VSF 3.00 Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 vDET 9.00
Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 @SEA 3.00
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 vDET 2500 * JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 @BAL 400 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 VCLE 16.00 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @JAX 13.00 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 VSF 3.00 *
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 vNO 6.00 * Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 VWAS 16.00 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @JAX 6.00 * Michael Pitman Jr. ~ WR IND 11 @NE 8.00 *
Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 vCAR 7.00  * Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 @CHI 400 *
Eddy Pineiro K CAR 7 @CHI 7.00 * Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 @ARI 5.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ISTSEA 5 vWAS 6.00 * Chris Boswell K PIT 6 vGB 12.00 *
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 @SEA  25.00 Tennessee Titans DISTTEN 7 @TB 7.00 *
Zack Moss RB IND 11 @NE 0.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 0.00
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 0.00 D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 0.00
Noah Fant TE SEA 5 VWAS 0.00 Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 VSF 10.00
Brett Maher K LAR 10 0.00 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 0.00
New Orleans Saints  D/ST NO 11 @MIN 4.00 Evan McPherson K CIN 7 v HOU 11.00
New York Giants D/ISTNYG 13 @DAL 2.00
F N G - Joe Cenname Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 vNO 0.00 IR
Baker Mayfield B TB 5 VvTEN 18.00 *
Saquon B);rkley SB NYG 13 @DAL 600 * MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 @MIN 11.00 * Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 v HOU 26.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 vWAS 10.00 * Aaron Jones RB GB 6 @PIT 400 *
Christian Watson WR GB 6 @PIT 2.00 * David Montgomery RB DET 9 @LAC 18.00 *
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 @TB 400 Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 VATL 200 *
Matt Gay K IND 11 @NE 6.00 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 vHOU 17.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 6 vGB 8.00 * Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 @CIN 11.00 *
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @BUF 14.00 Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 @ARI 5.00 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 VvNYG 5.00 New York Jets DISTNYJ 7 @LV 9.00 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 vHOU 0.00 Jordan Love QB GB 6 @PIT 18.00
Darren Waller TE NYG 13 @DAL 0.00 Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 0.00
Harrison Butker K KC 10 0.00 Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 vNYJ 2.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5 VvTEN 19.00 Taysom Hill TE NO 11 @MIN 2.00
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vCAR 0.00 IR Greg Joseph K MIN 13 vNO 9.00
. . Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 13 vNYJ 9.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 VATL 1600 * MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 @LV 6.00 * Will Levis QB TEN 7 @TB 8.00 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 v IND 9.00 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 vDET 11.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vDEN 300 * Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 @CHI 300 *
Mike Evans WR 7B 5 vTEN  16.00 * Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @JAX 6.00 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @LAC 6.00 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 @LAC 1800 *
Justin Tucker K~ BAL 13 vCLE 7.00 * T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 vNO 2200 *
Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 9 @LAC 200 * Tyler Bass K BUF 13 v DEN 200 *
Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 @BAL  16.00 Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 vDEN 8.00 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 @BAL 11.00 Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @JAX 22.00
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 0.00 Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 vCLE 8.00
Logan Thomas TE WAS 14 @SEA 6.00 Demario Douglas WR NE 11 VvIND 8.00
Nick Folk K TEN 7 @TB 6.00 Cade Otton TE TB 5 VTEN 1.00
Houston Texans D/STHOU 7 @CIN 8.00 Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 @Lv 16.00
Cincinnati Bengals DISTCIN 7 vHOU 4.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 VvWAS 28.00 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 vDEN 11.00 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 @TB 2.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 vWAS 9.00 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 vCAR 5.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @JAX 2100 *
Jason Myers K SEA 5 vWAS 19.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 @JAX 27.00 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 0.00
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 0.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 0.00
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 VvNYG 5.00
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PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win

Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 VSF 6.00 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 vCLE 3.00 *
D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 vCAR 10.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 VvNYG 20.00 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 VSF 200 *
Luke Musgrave TE GB 6 @PIT 10.00 *
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 VSF 11.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 13 vCLE 9.00 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 0.00
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 0.00
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 @LV 9.00
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 0.00
Jake Elliott K PHI 10 0.00
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 6 @PIT 6.00
SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Jared Goff QB DET 9 @LAC 2200 *
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 vNO 200 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 @BUF 11.00 *
Tank Dell WR HOU 7 @CIN 7.00 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 vGB 1.00 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 vCLE 7.00 *
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5 @BAL 13.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 vNYG 11.00 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 VvNYG 31.00
James Conner RB ARl 14 vATL 7.00
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 0.00
Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 vDET 0.00
Brandon McManus K JAX 9 VvSF 3.00
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN 13 vNO 9.00
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 0.00 IR

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen QB BUF 13 vDEN 10.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 v NYJ 12.00 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 @NE 7.00 *
Davante Adams WR LV 13 vNYJ 8.00 *
Drake London WR ATL 11 @ARI 3.00 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5 @BAL 9.00 *
Jake Moody K SF 9 @JAX 10.00 *

*

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 5 v DET 0.00
Jimmy Garoppolo QB LV 13 vNYJ 0.00

Jordan Mason RB SF 9 @JAX 0.00
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @SEA 3.00
Hunter Henry TE NE 11 vIND 4.00
Jason Sanders K MIA 10 0.00
Kansas City Chiefs D/ISTKC 10 0.00
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Week 11

BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski

C.J. Stroud
Jahmyr Gibbs
Joe Mixon

A.J. Brown

Amari Cooper
Dalton Kincaid
Matt Prater
Cleveland Browns
Jalen Hurts

Kyren Williams
Chris Olave

Evan Engram
Brandon Aubrey
Jacksonville Jaguars
Bijan Robinson

DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino

Sam Howell
Kareem Hunt
Christian McCaffrey
Brandon Aiyuk
Puka Nacua

Cole Kmet

Eddy Pineiro
Seattle Seahawks
Justin Herbert

Zack Moss

Jordan Addison
Trey McBride

Brett Maher

New Orleans Saints

QB HOU
RB DET
RB CIN
WR PHI
WR CLE
TE BUF
K  ARI
D/ST CLE
QB PHI
RB LAR
WR NO
TE JAX
K DAL
D/ST JAX
RB ATL

QB WAS
RB CLE
RB SF
WR SF
WR LAR
TE CHI
K CAR
D/ST SEA
QB LAC
RB IND
WR MIN
TE AR
K LAR
D/ST NO

F N G - Joe Cenname

Baker Mayfield
Saquon Barkley
Tony Pollard

Tyler Lockett
Christian Watson
Chigoziem Okonkwo
Harrison Butker
Pittsburgh Steelers
Russell Wilson
Alvin Kamara

Tee Higgins
Darren Waller

Matt Gay

QB TB
RB NYG
RB DAL
WR SEA
WR GB
TE TEN
K KC
D/ST PIT
QB DEN
RB NO
WR CIN
TE NYG
K IND

Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB

Justin Fields

QB CHI

Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z

Kyler Murray
Jerome Ford
Breece Hall
Mike Evans
Jaylen Waddle
Sam LaPorta
Justin Tucker
Detroit Lions
Joshua Dobbs

QB ARI
RB CLE
RB NYJ
WR TB
WR MIA
TE DET
K  BAL
D/ST DET
QB MIN

Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE

Stefon Diggs
Logan Thomas
Nick Folk
Houston Texans

WR BUF
TE WAS
K TEN
D/ST HOU

7
9
7
10
5
13
14
5
10
10
11
9
7
9
11

14
5
9
9

10

13

PR = =
oR L ~NRovoBE~v~oua~wg o

13

v ARI
v CHI
@BAL
@KC
v PIT
v NYJ
@HOou
v PIT
@KC
v SEA

v TEN
@CAR
v TEN

vNYG
v PIT
vTB
vTB
v SEA
@DET
v DAL
@LAR
@GB

@DEN
@Hou
v SEA

@SF
@WAS
@CAR
@LAR
v LAC
@JIAX
v PHI
@CLE
v MIN

@BAL
@WAS

@SF
@DET

@HOU
v PIT
@BUF
@SF
v LV
v CHI
v CIN
v CHI
@DEN

v NYJ
vNYG
@JIAX
v ARI

19.00
9.00
10.00
0.00
3.00
7.00
7.00
13.00
10.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
9.00
10.00
0.00

16.00
3.00
10.00
23.00
8.00
2.00
4.00
6.00
27.00
0.00
4.00
7.00
0.00
0.00

12.00
15.00
8.00
5.00
3.00
0.00
5.00
9.00
15.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.00
21.00

18.00
4.00
8.00
5.00
5.00
4.00

11.00
8.00

14.00
0.00
2.00
8.00
2.00
8.00

B B B

B

GIGS - Champ - 2022

Patrick Mahomes
Derrick Henry
Raheem Mostert
D.K. Metcalf

D.J. Moore

George Kittle
Jason Myers

San Francisco 49ers
Geno Smith

James Cook
DeVonta Smith
Jake Ferguson
Chase McLaughlin
Philadelphia Eagles

QB KC
RB TEN
RB  MIA
WR SEA
WR CHI
TE SF
K SEA
D/ST SF
QB SEA
RB BUF
WR PHI
TE DAL
K TB
D/ST PHI

10

HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02

Kenny Pickett
Najee Harris
Brian Robinson Jr.
Keenan Allen
George Pickens
Travis Kelce
Cameron Dicker

QB PIT
RB PIT
RB  WAS
WR LAC
WR PIT
TE KC
K LAC

Washington Command&/ST WAS

Derek Carr
Rachaad White
DeAndre Hopkins
Jonnu Smith
Blake Grupe
Carolina Panthers

JOURNEYMEN

Lamar Jackson
Travis Etienne
Kenneth Walker 11l
Christian Kirk
Adam Thielen
Tyler Higbee
Chris Boswell
Tennessee Titans
Matthew Stafford
D'Andre Swift
Michael Pittman Jr.
Kyle Pitts

Evan McPherson
New York Giants
Justin Jefferson

MARAUDERS -

Joe Burrow

David Montgomery
Isiah Pacheco
Ja'Marr Chase
Zay Flowers
Dalton Schultz
Greg Joseph

New York Jets
Jordan Love
Aaron Jones
Marquise Brown
Taysom Hill
Younghoe Koo
Las Vegas Raiders

MEAN MACHINE - TWO

Brock Purdy
Austin Ekeler
Keaton Mitchell
Deebo Samuel
Amon-Ra St. Brown
T.J. Hockenson
Tyler Bass
Buffalo Bills

Will Levis

Chuba Hubbard
Demario Douglas
Tyler Conklin
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QB NO
RB TB
WR TEN
TE ATL
K NO

11
11

VPHI 12,00
@JAX 3.0
VLV 8.00
@LAR  10.00
@DET  11.00
vTB 14.00
@LAR  14.00
vTB 12.00
@LAR  13.00
vNYJ  10.00
@KC 9.00
@CAR 5.0
@SF 2.00
@KC 7.00
'05'13 2017
@CLE 5.0
@CLE 3.0
vNYG  12.00
@GB  13.00
@CLE 3.0
v PHI 7.00
@GB 8.00
vNYG  14.00

0.00
@SF 6.00
@JAX  7.00

0.00

0.00

3.00

D/ST CAR 7 vDAL

- Ted Dryer Champ 2011

QB BAL
RB JAX
RB SEA
WR JAX
WR CAR
TE LAR
K PIT
D/ST TEN
QB LAR
RB PHI
WR IND
TE ATL
K CIN
DIST NYG
WR MIN

13
9

13
13

v CIN

v TEN
@LAR
v TEN
v DAL
v SEA
@CLE
@JIAX
v SEA
@KC

@BAL

@WAS

@DEN

23.00
5.00
1.00
4.00
7.00
2.00
4.00
4.00
9.00

11.00
0.00
0.00

10.00

16.00
0.00

B B

B

IR

RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21

QB CIN
RB DET
RB KC
WR CIN
WR BAL
TE HOU
K MIN
D/ST NYJ
QB GB
RB GB
WR ARI
TE NO
K ATL
D/ST LV

QB SF
RB LAC
RB BAL
WR SF
WR DET
TE MIN
K BUF
D/ST BUF
QB TEN
RB CAR
WR NE
TE NYJ

7 @BAL 6.00
9 v CHI 10.00
10 v PHI 8.00
7 @BAL 2.00
13 vCIN 4.00
7 VARI 6.00
13 @DEN 8.00
7 @BUF 6.00
6 VvLAC 21.00
6 VvLAC 1.00
14 @HOU 1.00
11 0.00
11 0.00
13 @MIA 5.00
TIME CHAMP
9 vTB 28.00
5 @GB 5.00
13 vCIN 3.00
9 vTB 6.00
9 v CHI 8.00
13 @DEN 8.00
13 vNYJ 17.00
13 vNYJ 24.00
7 @JAX 9.00
7 vDAL 5.00
11 0.00
7 @BUF 2.00

B

B
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Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 @BUF 0.00
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 7 @BAL 4.00

PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win

Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 vLV 20.00 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 vLV 0.00 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 vCIN 8.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @CAR 4.00 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 @BUF -1.00 *
Luke Musgrave TE GB 6 VLAC 5.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 10 @KC 3.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 13 vCIN 9.00 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 VTEN 20.00
D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 @DET 2.00
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 VvTEN 14.00
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 @KC 0.00
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 VvTEN 3.00
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 6 VLAC 6.00
SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Jared Goff QB DET 9 vCHI 14.00 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 VARI 13.00 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 vMIN 400 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 vLV 17.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 vSEA 1.00 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 vCIN 400 *
Brandon McManus K JAX 9 VvTEN 10.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 @CAR 20.00 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @CAR 11.00
James Conner RB ARl 14 @HOU 6.00
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 VARI 6.00
Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 @GB 0.00
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5 VPIT 7.00

Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN 13 @DEN 6.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen QB BUF 13 v NYJ 24.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 @MIA 4.00 *
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 @CLE 18.00 *
Davante Adams WR LV 13 @MIA 10.00 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vNYG 400 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5 vPIT 9.00 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 10 vLV 10.00 *

*

Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 10 v PHI 12.00
Jimmy Garoppolo QB LV 13 @MIA 0.00

Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 0.00
Drake London WR ATL 11 0.00
Hunter Henry TE NE 11 0.00
Jake Moody K SF 9 vTB 9.00
Los Angeles Chargers DISTLAC 5 @GB 6.00
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Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 v BUF 3.00

Week 12
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
jalﬁn ngﬁzb Sg EEIT 190 VZEF 2(15-88 Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6 @CIN 15.00 *
anmyr GIbbs v . Najee Harris RB PIT 6 @CIN 10.00 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 @ARI 23.00 * Brian RobinsonJr.  RB  WAS 14 @DAL 6.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 vBUF 400 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 VBAL 10.00 *
émanECOOper ¥VER JC/SE g gagﬁ é-gg George Pickens WR PIT 6 @CIN 500 *
van engram . i *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 VvWAS 9.00 * ;::ELsgi:;i ;E Eg ig g,l&\]/'L iggg *
Cleveland Browns ~ D/STCLE 5 @DEN 6.00 Carolina Panthers D/ISTCAR 7 @TEN 6.00 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 vJAX 25.00 Derek Carr QB NO 11 @ATL 17.00
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 vNO 15.00 Rachaad White RB TB 5 @IND  12.00
Chris Olave WR NO 11 @ATL  12.00 DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 VvCAR 4.00
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 @PHI 6.00 Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11 vNO 0.00
Matt Prater K ARl 14 VvLAR 0.00 Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 VBAL 4.00
Jacksonville Jaguars  D/STJAX 9 @HOU 6.00 Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 @DAL 1.00
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Eaﬂ:( 'HIOI\;VI‘I?"tt Sg \KIVQS i‘ll gmg 13-88 Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 @LAC 1200 *
zekiel Ello . Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 @HOU 8.00 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @SEA 16.00 * D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 vBUF 8.00 *
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 vCHI 300 ~ Michael Pitman Jr.  WR IND 11 vTB 11.00 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @SEA 700 * Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 @TEN 0.00 *
Trey McBride TE ARl 14 VLAR 9.00 * Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 vNO 400 *
Wil Lutz K DEN 9 vCLE 9.00 ~ Chris Boswell K PIT 6 @CIN 10.00 *
Miami Dolphins D/STMIA 10 @NYJ 3200 * Tennessee Titans DISTTEN 7 vCAR 1500 *
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 VvBAL 14.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 @ARI 15.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 @DEN 2.00 Kenneth Walker il RB SEA 5 VSF 0.00
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 @ARI 2.00 Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 @HOU 8.00
gol'tat l:ﬂmst lE E/:l? ig g'/\\/lg\ll 3-88 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 @ARI 7.00
rett Maner . Evan McPherson K CIN 7 VvPIT 5.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ISTSEA 5 VvSF 7.00 New York Giants D/ISTNYG 13 Vv NE 19.00
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 v CHI 0.00 IR
F N G - Joe Cenname
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 @MIN 14.00 * MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 vNE 400 * Jordan Love QB GB 6 @DET 21.00 *
iolﬂy EO"Eri \F/QVBR gé\k g v \éV'f\S 1288 i David Montgomery RB DET 9 VvGB 10.00 *
yler Locke v . Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @Lv 10.00 *
Christian Watson WR GB 6 @DET 10.00 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 VvPIT 8.00 *
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 vCAR 7.00 * Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 vWAS 9.00 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 @LvV 700 Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 VvJAX 0.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT 6 @CIN 15.00 * Greg Joseph K MIN 13 v CHI 400 *
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 vCLE 10.00 New York Jets D/ISTNYJ 7 VvMIA 8.00 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 @ATL  11.00 Desmond Ridder QB ATL 11 vNO 11.00
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 vPIT 0.00 Alexander Mattison RB  MIN 13 v CHI 6.00
Darren Waller TE NYG 13 vNE 0.00 Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 @LAC 8.00
Matt Gay K IND 11 vTB 10.00 Taysom Hill TE NO 11 @ATL 9.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5 @IND 5.00 Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 vNO 6.00
Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 13 vKC 3.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 VLAR 1600 * MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 vMIA 400 * Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @SEA 12.00 *
Rhamonc.ire StevensonRB  NE 11 @NYG 10.00 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 vBAL 500 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 @PHI 8.00 * Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 @LAC 8.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5 @IND 9.00 ~ Tank Dell WR HOU 7 vJAX 7.00 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 vGB 10.00 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 vGB 9.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 13 @LAC 9.00 ~ T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 vCHI 9.00 *
Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 9 vGB 3.00 * Tyler Bass K BUF 13 @PHI 11.00 *
Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 vCHI 7.00 Cincinnati Bengals  D/STCIN 7 VvPIT 500 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 @DEN 7.00 Will Levis QB TEN 7 VvCAR 9.00
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 @NYJ  12.00 Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 @TEN 9.00
Logan Thomas TE WAS 14 @DAL 2.00 Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @SEA 9.00
Nick Folk K TEN 7 vCAR 7.00 Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 7 VMIA 5.00
Houston Texans D/ISTHOU 7 vJAX 2.00 Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 vMIA 1.00
Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 @PHI 6.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 @LVv 19.00 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 vCAR 9.00 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 @NYJ 1200 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 VSF 300 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 @MIN  12.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @SEA 200 *
Chase McLaughlin K B 5 @IND 8.00 *
*

San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 @SEA 23.00

Geno Smith QB SEA 5 VvSF 10.00
James Cook RB BUF 13 @PHI 9.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 vBUF 12.00
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 vWAS 6.00
Jason Myers K SEA 5 VSF 9.00
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Tua Tagovailoa
AJ Dillon

Gus Edwards
CeeDee Lamb
Calvin Ridley
Daniel Bellinger
Jake Elliott
Baltimore Ravens
Trevor Lawrence
Devon Achane
Garrett Wilson
Dallas Goedert
Riley Patterson

Green Bay Packers

Luke Musgrave

QB MIA
RB GB
RB BAL
WR DAL
WR JAX
TE NYG
K PHI
D/ST BAL
QB JAX
RB  MIA
WR NYJ
TE PHI
K JAX
D/ST GB
TE GB

10
6
13
7
9
13
10
13
9
10
7
10
9
6
6

@NYJ
@DET
@LAC
v WAS
@HOU
v NE

v BUF
@LAC
@HOU
@NYJ
v MIA

v BUF
@HOU
@DET
@DET

SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Jared Goff
James Conner
Javonte Williams
Nico Collins
Tyreek Hill

Cade Otton

Brandon McManus

Dallas Cowboys
Dak Prescott
Devin Singletary
Cooper Kupp
Tanner Hudson
Dustin Hopkins
Minnesota Vikings

QB DET
RB ARl
RB DEN
WR HOU
WR MIA
TE TB
K JAX
D/ST DAL
QB DAL
RB HOU
WR LAR
TE CIN
K CLE
D/ST MIN

9
14

9

7
1

-
BSN~N~oug

=
w N

v GB
v LAR
v CLE
v JAX
@NYJ
@IND
@HOU
v WAS
v WAS
v JAX
@ARI
v PIT
@DEN
v CHI

11.00
7.00
3.00
8.00

11.00
1.00

10.00

16.00

25.00
0.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
7.00
0.00

20.00
2.00
6.00

12.00

12.00
7.00

13.00

17.00

28.00
6.00
1.00
2.00
6.00

11.00

B

B

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen
Jonathan Taylor
Jaylen Warren
Davante Adams
Terry McLaurin
David Njoku
Jason Sanders

Kansas City Chiefs

Jimmy Garoppolo
Josh Jacobs
Drake London
Hunter Henry
Jake Moody

QB BUF
RB IND
RB PIT
WR LV
WR WAS
TE CLE
K MA
D/ST KC
QB LV

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC

13
11

@PHI
vTB
@CIN
v KC
@DAL
@DEN
@NYJ
@LVv
v KC
v KC
v NO
@NYG
@SEA
v BAL

30.00
11.00
4.00
7.00
5.00
9.00
12.00
3.00
0.00
17.00
9.00
0.00
7.00
4.00

B
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Week 13 Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 v SF 3.00
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 vDEN 17.00 * Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6 VARI 3.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @NYJ 7.00 * Najee Harris RB PIT 6 VARI 700 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 vCLE 11.00 * Rachaad White RB TB 5 v CAR 11.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 vSF 1200 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 @NE 500 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 @LAR 300 ~ George Pickens WR PIT 6 VARI 8.00 *
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 vCIN 13.00 * i *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 VSEA 15.00 * E;ar\:;rgﬁlg?cker ;E EACC 150 gﬁg 1288 *
Cleveland Browns ~ D/STCLE 5 @LAR 200 ~ Carolina Panthers D/ISTCAR 7 @TB 500 *
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 vSF 20.00 Derek Carr QB NO 11 vDET  11.00
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @NO 6.00 Brian RobinsonJr.  RB  WAS 14 v MIA 5.00
Chris Olave WR NO 11 vDET  12.00 DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 VIND 8.00
’?Aalttto; Ktlncald lE i:r ﬁ opIT g-gg Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11 @NYJ 1.00

att Frater . Blake Grupe K NO 11 vDET 4.00
Jacksonville Jaguars  D/STJAX 9 vCIN 4.00 Washington Command@/ST WAS 14 v MIA 1.00
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 @NE 11.00 * Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 vCLE 21.00 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @PHI 14.00 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 vCIN 8.00 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 @JAX 1200 * D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 VvSF 1.00 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @PHI 5.00 * Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 VCIN 200 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 vCLE  18.00 * Michael Pitman Jr.  WR IND 11 @TEN  12.00 *
Trey McBride TE ARl 14 @PIT 14.00 * Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 @NYJ 8.00 *
Wil Lutz K DEN 9 @Hou 5.00 * Chris Boswell K PIT 6 VARI 400 *
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA° 10 @WAS 11.00 * Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 7 VIND 9.00 *
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 v MIA 11.00 Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 0.00
Alexander Mattison ~ RB MIN 13 0.00 Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 @DAL 0.0
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 0.00 Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 0.00
gol'tat l:ﬂmst lE E/:l? ig LE 8-88 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 vCLE 6.00

rett Maner v . Evan McPherson K CIN 7 @JAX 13.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ISTSEA 5 @DAL 5.00 New York Giants D/ISTNYG 13 0.00
F N G - Joe Cenname MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Ru§sell Wilson QB DEN 9 @HOU 13.00 * Jordan Love QB GB 6 VvKC 19.00 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 vDET 12.00 : David Montgomery RB DET 9 @NO 6.00 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 vSEA 8.00 Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @GB 14.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 @DAL 400 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @JAX 21.00 *
Christian Watson WR GB 6 VvKC 10.00 * Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 VSEA 7.00 *
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 VvIND 9.00 * Taysom Hill TE NO 11 vDET 8.00 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 @GB 7.00 * Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 @NYJ 7:00 *
Pitts_burgh Steelers D/ST PIT 6 VARI 6.00 * New York Jets DISTNYJ 7 VvATL 13.00 *
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 0.00 Desmond Ridder QB ATL 11 @NYJ 7.00
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 0.00 Zack Moss RB IND 11 @TEN 5.00
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 @JAX 3.00 Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 0.00
Darren Waller TE NYG 13 0.00 Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 VDEN 0.00
Matt Gay K IND 11 @TEN  14.00 Greg Joseph K MIN 13 0.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5 VvCAR 9.00 Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 13 0.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 @PIT 10.00 i Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @PHI 2400 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 @LAR 5.00 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 @NE 1.00 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 11 vLAC 200 * Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 @TB 13.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5 vCAR 2400 ~ Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @PHI 19.00 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 @WAS 500 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 @NO 6.00 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @NO 22.00 * Juwan Johnson TE NO 11 VvDET 0.00 *
Nick Folk K TEN 7 vIND 9.00 ~ Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 VvATL 7.00 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU 7 vDEN 1000 * Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR 10 v CLE 9.00 *
Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 0.00 Will Levis QB TEN 7 VIND 12.00
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 VvATL 3.00 Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 0.00
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 0.00 Tank Dell WR HOU 7 vDEN 0.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 VARI 5.00 T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 0.00
Justin Tucker K BAL 13 0.00 Tyler Bass K BUF 13 0.00
Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 11 @TEN 12.00 Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 13 0.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 @GB 13.00 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 VvIND 1400 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 @WAS 5.00 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 vSF 10.00 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @HOU 9.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @PHI 10.00 *
Chase McLaughlin K B 5 VvCAR 3.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 @PHI 7.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 @DAL  25.00
James Cook RB BUF 13 0.00
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 0.00
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 VvSEA  13.00
Jason Myers K SEA 5 @DAL 5.00
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PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win

Tua Tagovailoa
Devon Achane
AJ Dillon
CeeDee Lamb
Calvin Ridley
Logan Thomas
Riley Patterson
Atlanta Falcons
Trevor Lawrence
Gus Edwards
Garrett Wilson
Dallas Goedert
Jake Elliott
Baltimore Ravens
Luke Musgrave

QB MIA
RB  MIA
RB GB
WR DAL
WR JAX
TE WAS
K JAX
D/ST ATL
QB JAX
RB BAL
WR NYJ
TE PHI
K PHI
D/ST BAL
TE GB

10
10
6
7
9
14
9
11

6

@WAS  26.00
@WAS  12.00

v KC 8.00
v SEA 16.00
v CIN 2.00
v MIA 2.00
v CIN 9.00

@NYJ 20.00
v CIN 17.00

0.00
v ATL 5.00
v SF 0.00
v SF 7.00
0.00
v KC 0.00

SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Jared Goff
James Conner
Javonte Williams
Nico Collins
Tyreek Hill

Cade Otton

Brandon McManus

Dallas Cowboys
Dak Prescott
Devin Singletary
Cooper Kupp
Isaiah Likely
Dustin Hopkins
Minnesota Vikings

QB DET
RB ARl
RB DEN
WR HOU
WR MIA
TE TB
K JAX
D/ST DAL
QB DAL
RB HOU
WR LAR
TE BAL
K CLE
D/ST MIN

9
14

9

7

10
5
9
7
7
7

=

0
13
5
13

@NO 14.00
@PIT 13.00
@Hou 6.00
v DEN 22.00
@WAS  27.00
v CAR 0.00
v CIN 7.00
v SEA 3.00
v SEA 23.00
v DEN 3.00
v CLE 4.00

0.00
@LAR 7.00

0.00

B

B

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Baker Mayfield
Dameon Pierce
Jaylen Warren
Drake London
Terry McLaurin
David Njoku
Jason Sanders

Los Angeles Chargers

Josh Allen

Josh Jacobs
Davante Adams
Hunter Henry
Jake Moody

Kansas City Chiefs

Jonathan Taylor

QB TB
RB HOU
RB PIT
WR ATL
WR WAS
TE CLE
K MA
D/ST LAC
QB BUF
RB LV
WR LV
TE NE
K SF
D/ST KC
RB IND

5

7

6
11

v CAR 16.00
v DEN 5.00

v ARI 5.00
@NYJ 0.00
v MIA 0.00

@LAR 2.00
@WAS  10.00
@NE 26.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
v LAC 2.00
@PHI 6.00
@GB 5.00

@TEN 0.00

B
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Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 @DAL 8.00

Week 14
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
?Ien:ugs gg Z?l ig @TDBAL 1;-88 Jake Browning QB CIN 7 VIND 20.00 *
ljan Robinson v . Najee Harris RB PIT 6 VNE 3.00 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 @BAL 12.00 * Rachaad White RB TB 5 @ATL 16.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @DAL 8.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 vDEN 6.00 *
Chris Olave WR NO 11 vCAR 3.00 * George Pickens WR PIT 6 VvNE 1.00 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 @KC 4.00 * i *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 vPHI 2500 * Comorombcker K LAC 5 vDEN 100+
Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 5 vJAX 12.00 * Detroit Lions DISTDET 9 @CHI 7.00 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 @NYJ 4.00 Derek Carr QB NO 11 vCAR 6.00
Jahm_yr Gibbs RB DET 9 @CHI 8.00 Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 0.00
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 vJAX 6.00 DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @MIA  14.00
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 @CLE 16.00 Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11 vTB 4.00
Matt Prater K ARl 14 0.00 Blake Grupe K NO 11 vCAR 4.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAX 9 @CLE 7.00 Carolina Panthers D/ISTCAR 7 @NO 7.00
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 VvDEN 300 ~ Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 VLAR 3300 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VSEA 15.00 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 @CLE 7.00 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 VIND 1200 * D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @DAL 3.00 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VvSEA 1200 * Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @LV 200 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 @BAL 8.00 * Michael PittmanJr.  WR IND 11 @CIN 11.00 *
Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 vDET 1000 * Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 vTB 11.00 *
Wil Lutz K DEN 9 Q@LAC 6.00 * Chris Boswell K PIT 6 VvNE 7.00 *
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 10 vTEN 7.00 * Tennessee Titans DISTTEN 7 @MIA 9.00 *
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 0.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 @BAL  19.00
Alexander Mattison  RB MIN 13 @LV 6.00 Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 @SF 5.00
Jordan Ad_dlson WR MIN 13 @LV 2.00 Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 @CLE 0.00
grei/t l\'\//llcirlde lE ﬁ;lq ig oBAL 8-88 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 @BAL 0.00
rett Maher . Evan McPherson K CIN 7 VvIND 10.00
Seattle Seahawks D/STSEA 5 @SF 6.00 New York Giants D/STNYG 13 vGB 8.00
F N G - Joe Cenname MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vDET 20.00 * Jordan Love QB GB 6 @NYG 10.00 *
ii’:lquoKn Barkley Eg %G ﬁ v S/ER 12-88 David Montgomery RB DET 9 @CHI 7.00 *
vin Kamara \ . Zack Moss RB IND 11 @CIN 4.00 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 VIND 700 ¥ Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 VIND 2.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 @SF 8.00 * Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 vPHI 3.00 *
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 @MIA 7.00 ¥ Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 VvDEN 6.00 *
Matt Gay K IND 11 @CIN 000 ~ Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 vTB 500 *
Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT = 6 vNE 6.00 New Orleans Saints D/STNO 11 vCAR  19.00 *
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @LAC  14.00 Desmond Ridder QB ATL 11 vTB 25.00
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 vPHI 8.00 Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 vBUF 0.00
Christian Watson WR GB 6 @NYG 0.00 Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 VLAR 9.00
aarrfan ngltekr lE EEG ig v SSF 2-88 Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 @NYJ 0.00
arrison Butker v . Greg Joseph K MIN 13 @LV 3.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5 @ATL 7.00 New York Jets D/ISTNYJ 7 vHOU  19.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 @CIN 1500 * Brock Purdy QB SF 9 VSEA 27.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 @PIT 14.00 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 vDEN 1000 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 vHOU 13.00 * Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 @NO 8.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5 @ATL 0.00 * Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VSEA 20.00 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 vTEN 700 Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 @CHI 200 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @CHI 400 * *
Justin Tucker K BAL 13 VLAR 12.00 * %,“:e:* g;ls(inson ;E gILIJ,\Il: 12 gk\é 2:88 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 11 @PIT 8.00 * Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 6 @NYG 5.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 0.00 Will Levis QB TEN 7 @MIA  21.00
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 vJAX 8.00 Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 VLAR 5.00
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 @KC 2.00 Rashee Rice WR KC 10 vBUF 7.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 VNE 4.00 Juwan Johnson TE NO 11 v CAR 1.00
Nick Folk K TEN 7 @MIA 8.00 Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 vHOU 17.00
Houston Texans D/STHOU 7 @NYJ 8.00 Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR 10 @BAL 6.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022 PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 vBUF 15.00 * Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 VvTEN 13.00 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 @KC 15.00 * Devon Achane RB MIA 10 vTEN 6.00 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 @MIA 6.00 * i *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 vDET  11.00 * éJeéDD"LOenLamb sv?:g SE\L ? S‘D §|-\|(|G ;:88 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @DAL 6.00 * D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 @SF 7.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 vSEA  13.00 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 @DAL 500 *
Chase McLaughlin K B 5 @ATL 12.00 * Jake Elliott K PHI 10 @DAL 9.00 *
San Fram’:isco 49ers D/ST SF 9 VSEA 9.00 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 13 VLAR 9.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 @SF 0.00 Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 @CLE 15.00
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 vTEN 11.00 Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 VLAR 1.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @LAC 8.00 Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 @CLE 5.00
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 VvPHI 11.00 Dawson Knox TE BUF 13 @KC 6.00
Jason Myers K SEA 5 @SF 4.00 Riley Patterson K JAX 9 @CLE 1.00
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Atlanta Falcons D/IST ATL

11

vTB

SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Jared Goff QB DET
Devin Singletary RB HOU
Javonte Williams RB DEN
Nico Collins WR HOU
Tyreek Hill WR MIA
Cade Otton TE TB

Brandon McManus K JAX
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN
Dak Prescott QB DAL
James Conner RB ARI

Cooper Kupp WR LAR
Isaiah Likely TE BAL
Dustin Hopkins K CLE
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL

9

@CHI
@NYJ
@LAC
@NYJ
v TEN
@ATL
@CLE
@@LV

v PHI

@BAL
v LAR
v JAX
v PHI

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15

Josh Allen QB BUF
Josh Jacobs RB LV
Dameon Pierce RB HOU
Davante Adams WR LV
Drake London WR ATL
David Njoku TE CLE
Jason Sanders K MIA
Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC
Baker Mayfield QB TB
Jaylen Warren RB PIT
Terry McLaurin WR WAS
Hunter Henry TE NE
Jake Moody K SF
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC
Jonathan Taylor RB IND

@KC
v MIN
@NYJ
v MIN
vTB

v JAX
v TEN
v BUF
@ATL
v NE

@PIT
v SEA
v DEN
@CIN

6.00

6.00
7.00
9.00
1.00
6.00
3.00
3.00
28.00
17.00
0.00
13.00
16.00
10.00
16.00

* Ok kR ok % k¥

CHAMPION

17.00
4.00
0.00
5.00

21.00

18.00
9.00
8.00

11.00
3.00
0.00
8.00
4.00
6.00
0.00

L
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Philadelphia Eagl DISTPHI 10 @SEA 6.00
Playoff Week 1 iladelphia Eagles @

BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 @SEA 1500 * Jake Browning QB CIN 7 VvMIN 20.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @CAR 0.00 * Najee Harris RB PIT 6 @IND 2:00 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 vWAS 18.00 * Rachaad White RB TB 5 @GB 15.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @SEA 5.00 ~ DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 vHOU 200 *
émanECOOper ¥VER JC/SE g v g:lL 12-88 George Pickens WR PIT 6 @IND 400 *
van engram \Y . i *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @BUF 400 * Cameron IETcker K E/Sc 150 %TVE ggg *
Cleveland Browns ~ D/STCLE 5 v CHI 16.00 * Carolina Panthers D/STCAR 7 VATL 15.00 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 @TEN 0.00 Derek Carr QB NO 11 vNYG  14.00
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 vDEN  13.00 Brian RobinsonJr.  RB  WAS 14 @LAR 0.00
Chris Olave WR NO 11 vNYG 0.00 Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 @LV 0.00
’?Aalttto; Ktincaid lE i:r ﬁ vg?L 12-88 Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11 @CAR 9.00
att Frater v . Blake Grupe K NO 11 vNYG 8.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 9 vBAL 7.00 Detroit Lions DISTDET 9 vDEN 8.00
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Joe Flacco QB CLE 5 VvCHI 2400 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 @JAX  17.00 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @ARI 2300 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 VBAL 500 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 vMIN 600~ D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @SEA  7.00 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @ARI 3.00 Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @CIN 8.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 vWAS 500 ~ Michael Pitman Jr. ~ WR IND 11 vPIT 7.00 *
Trey McBride TE ARl 14 vSF 15.00 * i *
Cairo Santos K CHI 13 @CLE 5.00 * é)r/}IsSPét;sswe” ;E é;[:—_ 161 gﬁ\ﬁf Egg *
Miami Dolphins D/STMIA° 10 vNYJ 3200 * Tennessee Titans D/STTEN 7 vHOU 1000 *
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 @LAR 7.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 VWAS  19.00
Alexander Mattison ~ RB MIN 13 @CIN 0.00 Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 vPHI 11.00
Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 @JAX 1.00 Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 vBAL 0.00
Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 @CLE 5.00 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 vWAS 6.00
Wil Lutz K DEN 9 @DET 5.00 Evan McPherson K CIN 7 VvMIN 9.00
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 9 @DET 3.00 New York Giants D/STNYG 13 @NO 5.00
F N G - Joe Cenname MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 @CLE 10.00 * Jordan Love QB GB 6 vTB 17.00 *
ii’:lquoKn Barkley Eg %G ﬁ @’\lrl\((DG 18.88 David Montgomery RB DET 9 vDEN 8.00 *
vin Kamara v - Zack Moss RB IND 11 vPIT 400 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 VvMIN 8.00 ~ Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 VMIN 6.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 vPHI 200 * Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 @JAX 0.00 *
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 vHOU 6.00 * Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 @LV 6.00 *
Maitt Gay K IND 11 vPIT 12.00 * Anders Carlson K GB 6 vTB 8.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT = 6 @IND 700 New Orleans Saints D/STNO 11 vNYG  21.00 *
?usseP" \I/IVIIZOH Sg gi’:‘ 3 gggl 12-88 Desmond Ridder QB ATL 11 @CAR 7.00
ony rFollar . Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @NE 0.00
Christian Watson WR GB 6 vTB 0.00 Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 @BUF 1.00
3arr§n ngltekr lE EEG ig gsg 1?-88 Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 @TEN 9.00
arrison Butker . Greg Joseph K MIN 13 @CIN 6.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5 @GB 6.00 New York Jets DISTNYJ 7 @MIA 7.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 vSF 14.00 > Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @ARI 1800 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 vKC 4.00 : Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 @LV 2.00 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 @MIA 1.00 Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 VATL 9.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vDAL 400 > Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @ARI 7.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5 @GB 6.00 Amon-Ra St. Broon WR DET 9 vDEN  13.00 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 vDEN 1200 * T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 @CIN 10.00 *
Ju;tin Tuc!(er K BAL 13 @JAX 11.00 * Tyler Bass K BUF 13 v DAL 7.00 *
Indlanapol|§ Colts D/STIND 11 vPIT 15.00 * Los Angeles Rams D/ISTLAR 10 vWAS 700 *
Gardner Minshew !l QB IND 11 vPIT 14.00 Will Levis QB TEN 7 vVvHOU 11.00
jer?memsocric; | \F/?VBR r\C/nL/E l50 v <N3$IJ 13-88 Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 @JAX 8.00
aylen Wadale v . Rashee Rice WR KC 10 @NE 10.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 @IND 2.00 Juwan Johnson TE NO 11 vNYG 7.00
Nick Folk K TEN 7 vHOU 5.00 Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 @MIA 0.00
Houston Texans D/ISTHOU 7 @TEN 20.00 Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 6 vTB 6.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 @NE 18.00 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 vHOU 0.00 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 vNYJ 6.00 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 @CLE 5.00 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @SEA 500 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @ARI 8.00 *
Jason Myers K SEA 5 VvPHI 8.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 @ARI 12.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 VPHI 0.00
James Cook RB BUF 13 v DAL 25.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @DET 7.00
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 @BUF 7.00
Chase McLaughlin K B 5 @GB 11.00
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Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA
Devon Achane RB MIA
Antonio Gibson RB  WAS
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA
Dallas Goedert TE PHI
Jake Elliott K PHI
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX
Gus Edwards RB BAL
Calvin Ridley WR JAX
Dawson Knox TE BUF
Riley Patterson K JAX
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF
AJ Dillon RB GB

10
10
14
7
5
10
10
13
9
13
9
13
9
13
6

v NYJ
v NYJ
@LAR
@BUF
v PHI
@SEA
@SEA
@JIAX
v BAL
@JIAX
v BAL
v DAL
v BAL
v DAL
vTB

SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Dak Prescott QB DAL
James Conner RB ARI

Javonte Williams RB DEN
Cooper Kupp WR LAR
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ
Isaiah Likely TE BAL
Dustin Hopkins K CLE
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL
Jared Goff QB DET
Devin Singletary RB HOU
Tyreek Hill WR MIA
Cade Otton TE TB

Brandon McManus K JAX

Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN

7
14
9
10
7
13
5
7
9

~

10
5
9

13

@BUF
v SF

@DET
v WAS
@MIA
@JIAX
v CHI

@BUF
v DEN
@TEN
v NYJ
@GB

v BAL
@CIN

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15

Josh Allen QB BUF
Aaron Jones RB GB
Jaylen Warren RB PIT
Davante Adams WR LV
Drake London WR ATL
David Njoku TE CLE
Jason Sanders K MIA
Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KC
Baker Mayfield QB TB
Dameon Pierce RB HOU
Terry McLaurin WR WAS
Hunter Henry TE NE
Jake Moody K SF
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC
Josh Jacobs RB LV

13
6
6

13

11
5

10

10
5
7

14

11
9
5

13

v DAL
vTB
@IND
v LAC
@CAR
v CHI
v NYJ
@NE
@GB
@TEN
@LAR
v KC
@ARI
@LVv
v LAC

16.00
6.00
3.00
6.00
7.00
5.00
5.00

14.00

21.00
7.00
3.00
0.00
0.00

14.00
0.00

7.00
9.00
2.00
16.00
2.00
12.00
8.00
3.00
20.00
17.00
0.00
7.00
1.00
8.00

B

B

CHAMPION

8.00
6.00
6.00
12.00
2.00
16.00
12.00
10.00
30.00
0.00
17.00
11.00
9.00
6.00
0.00

B
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San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 VBAL 8.00

Playoff Week 2

BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017

Jalen Hurts

PHI

vNYG

23.00

QB * Derek Carr QB NO 11 @LAR 2400 *

Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 VvIND 12.00 * Najee Harris RB PIT 6 VvCIN 8.00 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 vNO 12.00 * Rachaad White RB TB 5 vJAX 7.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 vNYG 800 * DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 VvSEA 200 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 @HOU 39.00 * George Pickens WR PIT 6 VvCIN 31.00 *
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 @TB 13.00 * i *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @MIA 8.00 * ;{:ﬁ:gﬁ:gi -|£E Eg ig \éDII_VAR ;88 *
Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 5 @HOU 9.00 * Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 9 @MIN 11.00 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 vCLE 0.00 Jake Browning QB CIN 7 @PIT 24.00
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @MIN  11.00 Brian Robinson Jr.  RB  WAS 14 @NYJ 0.00
Chris Olave WR NO 11 @LAR 15.00 Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 vBUF 0.00
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 @LAC 1.00 Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11 VIND 5.00
Matt Prater K ARl 14 @CHI 7.00 Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 VBUF 20.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAX 9 @TB 7.00 Carolina Panthers D/ISTCAR 7 vGB 5.00
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Joe Flacco QB CLE 5 @HOU 3000 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 @SF 20.00 *
Christi.an McCaffrey RB SF 9 VvBAL 14.00 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 @TB 2.00 *
Joe Mlxon. RB CIN 7 @PIT 6.00 * D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 vNYG 10.00 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 vBAL 1200 * Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 vDET  17.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 vNO 2000 * Michael Pitman Jr. ~ WR IND 11 @ATL 0.00 *
Trey McBride TE ARl 14 @CHI 500 * Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 VIND 9.00 *
Cairo Santos K CHI 13 VARI 10.00 * Chris Boswell K PIT 6 VvCIN 12.00 *
Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN 9 vNE 8.00 * Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 7 vSEA 7.00 *
Nick Mullens QB MIN 13 vDET  24.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 vNO 21.00
Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 vDET 2.00 Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 @TEN 5.00
QOdell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 @SF 1.00 Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 @TB 0.00
Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 VARI 16.00 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 vNO 5.00
Wil Lutz K DEN 9 VvNE 1.00 Evan McPherson K CIN 7 @PIT 3.00
Miami Dolphins D/STMIA 10 v DAL 8.00 New York Giants D/STNYG 13 @PHI 9.00
F N G - Joe Cenname MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vARI 18.00 * Jordan Love QB GB 6 @CAR 15.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 @PHI  11.00 David Montgomery RB DET 9 @MIN 7.00 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 @LAR 2.00 Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 vLV 200 *
iele HLIg@JI;stt wg glENA g g?g\l 2;-88 Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 @MIA 200 *

yler Locke . Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 @SF 8.00 *
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 v SEA 11.00 * Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 vVCLE 9.00 *
Matt Gay K IND 11 @ATL 400 * Anders Carlson K GB 6 @CAR 11.00 *
Pittsburgh'SteeIers D/ST PIT 6 vCIN 12.00 * New York Jets DISTNYJ 7 vWAS 11.00 *
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 VNE 20.00 Desmond Ridder QB ATL 11 VIND 0.00
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @MIA 3.00 Zack Moss RB IND 11 @ATL 0.00
Christian Watson WR GB 6 @CAR 0.00 Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @PIT 0.00
Darren Waller TE NYG 13 @PHI 5.00 Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 vBUF 7.00
Harrison Butker K KC 10 vLVv 2.00 Greg Joseph K MIN 13 vDET 6.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5 VvJAX 14.00 New Orleans Saints D/STNO 11 @LAR 1.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 @CHI 1800 * Brock Purdy QB SF 9 VBAL  10.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 @DEN 6.00 * Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 vGB 5.00 *
Breece Hall RB NYyJ 7 vWAs 2100 * Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 @ATL 5.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5 VvJAX 10.00 * Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VBAL 400 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 vDAL 500 ~ Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 @MIN 1200 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @MIN 200 * T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 vDET 9.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 13 @SF 15.00 * Tyler Bass K  BUF 13 @LAC 6.00 *
Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 11 @ATL 2.00 * Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 6 @CAR 5.00 *
Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 @ATL 13.00 Will Levis QB TEN 7 VSEA 0.00
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 @HOU 3.00 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 VBUF 8.00
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 @LAC 2.00 Rashee Rice WR KC 10 vLV 5.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 VvCIN 0.00 Juwan Johnson TE NO 11 @LAR 8.00
Nick Folk K TEN 7 VvSEA 5.00 Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 vWAS 14.00
Houston Texans D/STHOU 7 vCLE 13.00 Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR 10 v NO 6.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022 PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 vLV 1700 * Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 vDAL  17.00 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 @LAC 6.00 * Devon Achane RB MIA 10 v DAL 200 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 v DAL 5.00 * Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 @SF 7.00 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 VARI 1.00 * *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 vNYG 9.00 * Se,f D,\jztt;;nb wi 22: E ngﬁj 12:88 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 VvBAL 19.00 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 vNYG 11.00 *
Jason Myers K ~SEA 5 Q@TEN 8.00 * Jake Elliott K PHI 10 vNYG 1500 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI 10 vNYG 7.00 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 13 @LAC 9.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 @TEN  14.00 Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 @TB 11.00
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 VvSEA 11.00 AJ Dillon RB GB 6 @CAR 2.00
JCokurtlFand Sutton ¥VER gitl 3 V@ NMEIA 2-88 Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 @TB 11.00

ake rerguson . Dawson Knox TE BUF 13 @LAC 4.00
Chase McLaughlin K B 5 vJAX 14.00 Riley Patterson K JAX 9 @TB 0.00
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Baltimore Ravens

D/IST BAL 13 @SF

SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Dak Prescott
Devin Singletary
Javonte Williams
Cooper Kupp
Garrett Wilson
Isaiah Likely
Dustin Hopkins

Minnesota Vikings

Jared Goff
James Conner
Tyreek Hill
Cade Otton

Brandon McManus

Dallas Cowboys

QB DAL
RB HOU
RB DEN
WR LAR
WR NYJ
TE BAL
K CLE
D/ST MIN
QB DET
RB ARI
WR MIA
TE TB
K JAX
D/ST DAL

7
7
9
10
7
13
5
13
9

@MIA
v CLE
v NE
v NO
v WAS
@SF
@HOU
v DET
@MIN
@CHI
v DAL
v JAX
@TB
@MIA

11.00

18.00
5.00
4.00
5.00
7.00
9.00
2.00
5.00

15.00

11.00
9.00
1.00
0.00
3.00

* Ok kR ok % k¥

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen
Aaron Jones
Jaylen Warren
Davante Adams
Drake London
David Njoku
Jason Sanders

Kansas City Chiefs

Baker Mayfield
Dameon Pierce
Terry McLaurin
Hunter Henry
Jake Moody

QB BUF
RB GB
RB PIT
WR LV
WR ATL
TE CLE
K MA
D/ST KC
QB TB
RB HOU
WR WAS
TE NE
K SF

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC

Josh Jacobs

RB LV

11

13

@LAC
@CAR
v CIN
@KC
v IND
@HOU
v DAL
v LV

v JAX
v CLE
@NYJ
@DEN
v BAL
v BUF
@KC

18.00
13.00
5.00
0.00
3.00
8.00
23.00
17.00
18.00
1.00
5.00
0.00
6.00
7.00
0.00

L

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

Page 32/46



www.rtsports.com
2023 Rosters
Thu Feb 29 11:14am ET

Fantasy
Spovts

2023 ZFL

Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 v ARI 12.00

Playoff Week 3

BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017

Jalen Hurts

v ARI

12.00

QB PHI * Derek Carr QB NO 11 @TB 11.00 *

Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @CHI 8.00 * Najee Harris RB PIT 6 @SEA 15.00 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 @NYG 13.00 * Rachaad White RB TB 5 vNO 500 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 VARI 5.00 * DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @HOU  7.00 *
Chris Olave WR NO 11 @TB 200 ~ George Pickens WR PIT 6 @SEA 1400 *
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 vCAR 9.00 * i *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 VvDET 10.00 * ;::ELsgi:;i ;E Eg ig \é@?BN 1;88 *
Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 5 vNYJ 10.00 * Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 9 @DAL 6.00 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 vTEN  12.00 Jake Browning QB CIN 7 @KC 14.00
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @DAL 4.00 Brian RobinsonJr.  RB  WAS 14 vSF 7.00
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 vVvNYJ 0.00 Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 @DEN 0.00
’?Aalttto; Ktincaid lE i:r ﬁ \/@l\lljli” 13-88 Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11 @CHI 0.00

att Frater - Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 @DEN 13.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAX 9 v CAR 27.00 Carolina Panthers DISTCAR 7 @JAX 6.00
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Joe Flacco QB CLE 5 VvNYJ 2300 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 vMIA 3300 *
Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 vGB 6.00 * is Eti *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @WAS 8.00 * lejrgtg}x;te Eg ‘|]3AH)|( 190 x §Q|R 1;88 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @WAS 13.00 * Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 vGB 500 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 @NYG 13.00 * Michael Pitman Jr.  WR IND 11 vLV 400 *
Trey McBride TE ARl 14 @PHI 7.00 * i *
Cairo Santos K CHI 13 VvATL 13.00 * é)r/}IsSPét;sswe” ;E é;[:—_ 161 gg:}o\ 1288 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 9 vLAC 12.00 * Tennessee Titans DISTTEN 7 @HOU 400 *
Nick Mullens QB MIN 13 vGB 6.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 @NYG 17.00
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 @KC 9.00 Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 VPIT 8.00
Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 vMIA 3.00 Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 VvCAR 0.00
\?Vf_JlleL Ktmet lE g;:\‘ 193 v ﬁZ(L: 18-88 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 @NYG 9.00

Il Lutz v . Evan McPherson K CIN 7 @KC 5.00
Miami Dolphins D/STMIA 10 @BAL 3.00 New York Giants D/STNYG 13 VLAR 17.00
F N G - Joe Cenname MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vATL 21.00 * Jordan Love QB GB 6 @MIN 20.00 *
Saguon Barkley RB NYG 13 VvLAR 4.00 : David Montgomery RB DET 9 @DAL 700 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 @TB 4.00 Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 vCIN 1800 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 @KC 100 * Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 VDET 7.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 VvPIT 100 * Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 vMIA 17.00 *
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 @HOU 5.00 * Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 @DEN 5.00 *
Maitt Gay K IND 11 vLV 12.00 * Anders Carlson K GB 6 @MIN 9.00 *
Pittsburgh'SteeIers D/ISTPIT 6 @SEA 5.00 * New York Jets DISTNYJ 7 @CLE 8.00 *
?usseP" \I/IVIIZOH Sg gi’:‘ 3 v EAE$ 2-88 Desmond Ridder QB ATL 11 @CHI -1.00

ony rFollar v . Zack Moss RB IND 11 vLV 0.00
Christian Watson WR GB 6 @MIN 0.00 Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @KC 4.00
Darren Waller TE NYG 13 VLAR 8.00 Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 vTEN 2.00
Harrison Butker K KC 10 vCIN 23.00 Greg Joseph K MIN 13 vGB 6.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/STTB 5 vNO 4.00 New Orleans Saints D/STNO 11 @TB 11.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 @PHI 18.00 * Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @WAS 1400 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 @BUF 4.00 : Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 @DEN 3.00 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 @CLE 13.00 Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 vLV 10.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5 VvNO 700 Rashee Rice WR KC 10 vCIN 13.00 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 5 VvNO 10.00 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 @DAL  11.00 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @DAL 1300 * Juwan Johnson TE NO 11 @TB 14.00 *
Justin Tucker ) K BAL 13 vMIA 8.00 * Tyler Bass K BUF 13 Vv NE 9.00 *
éasg/ega’;_Rar:ders” B/BST :_l\\l/D ﬁ @LI\N/D 1@-88 * Los Angeles Rams  D/STLAR 10 @NYG 9.00 *

ardner Minshew v . Will Levis QB TEN 7 @HOU  -1.00
Jsfr?meDFord \F/?VBR gbli l53 v EEJ 12-88 Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 @JAX 6.00

eron Diggs v . Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @WAS 7.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 @SEA 7.00 T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 vGB 0.00
Nick Folk K TEN 7 @HOU 5.00 Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 Q@CLE 9.00
Houston Texans D/STHOU 7 VvTEN 25.00 Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 6 @MIN 16.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022 PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 vCIN 13.00 * Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 @BAL 13.00 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 vNE 400 > Devon Achane RB MIA 10 @BAL 1500 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 @HOU 400 * Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 vMIA 6.00 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 vTEN 8.00 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 DET 30.00 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 VvARI 3.00 * Dﬁf_ hjeem;? WR SEA 5 x PIT 11.00 *
GeorgeKitte ~ TE SF 9 @WAS 500 ~* Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 VARI 800 *
Chase McLaughlin K TB 5 vNO 100 * Jake Elliott K PHI 10 VARI 7.00 *
San Fran(':isco 49ers D/ST SF 9 @WAS 13.00 * Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 v NE 13.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 VPIT 19.00 Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 VCAR 0.00
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 @BAL 0.00 AJ Dillon RB GB 6 @MIN 2.00
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 vATL 18.00 Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 VvCAR 3.00
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 vDET 5.00 Dawson Knox TE BUF 13 vNE 0.00
Jason Myers K SEA 5 vPIT 11.00 Riley Patterson K JAX 9 VCAR 7.00
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Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 13 v MIA

SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Dak Prescott QB DAL
Devin Singletary RB HOU
Javonte Williams RB DEN
Tyreek Hill WR MIA
Cooper Kupp WR LAR
Isaiah Likely TE BAL
Brandon McManus K JAX
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN
Jared Goff QB DET
James Conner RB ARI

Garrett Wilson WR NYJ
Cade Otton TE TB

Dustin Hopkins K CLE
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL

7
7

v DET
v TEN
v LAC
@BAL
@NYG
v MIA
v CAR
v GB
@DAL
@PHI
@CLE
v NO
v NYJ
v DET

11.00

26.00
8.00
5.00
7.00
3.00

10.00

14.00
4.00

14.00

15.00
5.00
1.00
0.00
4.00

* Ok kR ok % k¥

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen QB BUF
Josh Jacobs RB LV
Jaylen Warren RB PIT
Davante Adams WR LV
Drake London WR ATL
David Njoku TE CLE
Jason Sanders K MIA
Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC
Baker Mayfield QB TB
Aaron Jones RB GB
Terry McLaurin WR WAS
Hunter Henry TE NE
Jake Moody K SF

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC

13
13
6
13
11
5
10

v NE
@IND
@SEA
@IND
@CHI
v NYJ
@BAL
v CIN
v NO
@MIN
v SF
@BUF
@WAS
@DEN

13.00
0.00
10.00
15.00
5.00
19.00
7.00
10.00
19.00
14.00
7.00
0.00
9.00
5.00

L
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Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 @NYG 4.00

Playoff Week 4

BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017

C.J. Stroud

QB * Derek Carr QB NO 11 VATL 21.00 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 vMIN 400 * Najee Harris RB PIT 6 @BAL 1500 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @NO 17.00 : Rachaad White RB TB 5 @CAR 8.00 *
Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 @SF 2.00 DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 VJAX 500 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @NYG -1.00 * i *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 @MIA 13.00 * ?;?,rigeKz;gzens ¥VER Eg 160 gf:é 888 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @WAS 10.00 * Blake Grupe K NO 11 VATL 12:00 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAX 9 @TEN 7.00 * Detroit Lions DISTDET 9 vMIN 9.00 *
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 @NYG 1.00 Jake Browning QB CIN 7 VvCLE 10.00
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 VLAR 7.00 Brian Robinson Jr.  RB WAS 14 v DAL 3.00
Chris Olave WR NO 11 v ATL 7.00 Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 vKC 0.00
’I\EﬂvetTPEn?ram lE JA:’:;I( 194 @STEEL\I 12-88 Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11 @NO 6.00
att Frater v . Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 vKC 13.00
Cleveland Browns D/STCLE 5 @CIN 7.00 Carolina Panthers D/ISTCAR 7 vTB 15.00
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Aidan O'Connell QB LV 13 vDEN  16.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 @SF 0.00 *
Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 @DET 8.00 Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 @TEN 8.00 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 vCLE 14.00 * D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @NYG 0.00 *
Puka Nacua _ WR LAR 10 @SF 500 * Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @DET 23.00 *
Demarcus Robinson  WR LAR 10 @SF 000 ~ Michael Pitman Jr.  WR IND 11 vHOU 3.00 *
Trey McBride TE ARl 14 vSEA 6.00 * i *
Cairo Santos K CHI 13 @GB 11.00 * Eﬁ',?fgtﬁ,iwe., ;E /;,TTL 161 gg,i_ ‘5‘;88 .
C?ncinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 7 VvCLE 11.00 * Tennessee Titans DISTTEN 7 vJAX 4.00 *
Nick Mullens QB MIN 13 @DET  25.00 Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 VvPIT 0.00
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 VLAR 4.00 Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 @ARI 7.00
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VLAR 2.00 Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 @TEN 0.00
Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 @GB 6.00 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 @SF 0.00
Wil Lutz K DEN 9 @LV 2.00 Evan McPherson K CIN 7 vCLE 8.00
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 9 @LV 6.00 New York Giants D/STNYG 13 vPHI 18.00
F N G - Joe Cenname MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 @GB 9.00 * Jordan Love QB GB 6 v CHI 19.00 *
Saguon Barkley RB NYG 13 vPHI 11.00 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 vJAX 18.00 *
?l\lnn IEaﬁ;art? \F/?VBR ggA 151 V@ /ZTRL| 12-88 David Montgomery RB DET 9 vMIN 500 *
yler Locke . Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 vCLE 1.00 *
Christian Watson WR GB 6 v CHI 0.00 * Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 @WAS 4.00 *
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 vJAX 6.00 * Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 @IND 7.00 *
Maitt Gay K IND 11 vHOU 1100 * Anders Carlson K GB 6 VCHI 500 *
Pittsburgh'Steelers D/ST PIT 6 @BAL 18.00 * New York Jets DISTNYJ 7 @NE 27.00 *
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @LV 0.00 Desmond Ridder QB ATL 11 @NO 19.00
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @WAS  9.00 Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @LAC 0.00
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 vCLE 0.00 Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 vPIT 0.00
Darren Waller TE NYG 13 vPHI 7.00 Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 vKC 0.00
Harrison Butker K KC 10 @LAC 7.00 Greg Joseph K MIN 13 @DET 8.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/STTB 5 @CAR  25.00 New Orleans Saints D/STNO 11 vATL 8.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Gardner Minshew !l QB IND 11 vHOU 9.00 * Jeff Driskel QB CLE 5 @CIN 12.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 v NYJ 7.00 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 vKC 4.00 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 @NE 26.00 * Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 vHOU 2200 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5 @CAR 200 ~ Amon-Ra St. Broon WR DET 9 VMIN 19.00 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 5 @CAR 5.00 * Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 vTB 1.00 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 VvMIN 6.00 Juwan Johnson TE NO 11 VATL 6.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 13 vPIT 400 * Tyler Bass K BUF 13 @MIA 3.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders  D/STLV 13 vDEN  11.00 * Green Bay Packers D/STGB 6 v CHI 16.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 vSEA  19.00 Brock Purdy QB SF 9 VLAR 0.00
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 @CIN 2.00 Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 vTB 8.00
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 @MIA 8.00 Rashee Rice WR KC 10 @LAC 0.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 @BAL 4.00 T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 @DET 0.00
Nick Folk K TEN 7 vJAX 4.00 Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 @NE 9.00
Houston Texans D/STHOU 7 @IND 5.00 Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR 10 @SF 7.00
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VLAR 3.00 IR
GIGS - Champ - 2022
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 @ARI 16.00 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 @MIA 4.00 *
Zamir White RB LV 13 vDEN 12.00 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 @IND 27.00 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 @GB 6.00 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 @WAS 10.00 *
Jason Myers K SEA 5 @ARI 7.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 11 vNYJ 6.00 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 @LAC 0.00
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 vBUF 0.00
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 @MIA 0.00
George Kittle TE SF 9 VLAR 0.00
Chase McLaughlin K TB 5 @CAR 12.00

HOU

@IND

24.00
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PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win

Tua Tagovailoa
Devon Achane
Gus Edwards
CeeDee Lamb
Calvin Ridley
Dallas Goedert
Jake Elliott
Miami Dolphins
Trevor Lawrence
AJ Dillon

D.K. Metcalf
Dawson Knox
Riley Patterson
Baltimore Ravens

QB MIA
RB  MIA
RB BAL
WR DAL
WR JAX
TE PHI
K PHI
D/ST MIA
QB JAX
RB GB
WR SEA
TE BUF
K JAX
D/ST BAL

10
10
13
7
9
10
10
10
9
6
5
13
9
13

v BUF
v BUF
v PIT
@WAS
@TEN
@NYG
@NYG
v BUF
@TEN
v CHI
@ARI
@MIA
@TEN
v PIT

SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Dak Prescott
James Conner
Devin Singletary
Tyreek Hill
Garrett Wilson
Isaiah Likely

Brandon McManus

Dallas Cowboys
Jared Goff
Javonte Williams
Cooper Kupp
Cade Otton
Dustin Hopkins
Minnesota Vikings

QB DAL
RB ARI
RB HOU
WR MIA
WR NYJ
TE BAL
K JAX
D/ST DAL
QB DET
RB DEN
WR LAR
TE TB
K CLE
D/ST MIN

7
14
7
10
7
13

= =
LuoBoo~No

@WAS
v SEA
@IND
v BUF
@NE
v PIT
@TEN
@WAS
v MIN
@@LV
@SF
@CAR
@CIN
@DET

7.00
7.00
3.00
11.00
15.00
0.00
4.00
6.00
20.00
0.00
1.00
5.00
2.00
9.00

18.00
24.00
7.00
9.00
3.00
7.00
8.00
18.00
24.00
8.00
0.00
5.00
0.00
4.00

B

B

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen

Josh Jacobs
Jaylen Warren
Davante Adams
Drake London
David Njoku
Jason Sanders

Kansas City Chiefs

Baker Mayfield
Aaron Jones
Terry McLaurin
Hunter Henry
Jake Moody

QB BUF
RB LV
RB PIT
WR LV
WR ATL
TE CLE
K MA
D/ST KC
QB TB
RB GB
WR WAS
TE NE
K SF

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC

13
13
6
13
11
5
10
10

@MIA
v DEN
@BAL
v DEN
@NO

@CIN
v BUF
@LAC
@CAR
v CHI

v DAL
v NYJ
v LAR
v KC

26.00
0.00
3.00
5.00
4.00
0.00
2.00

17.00
6.00

15.00
5.00
0.00
2.00

16.00

B
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Playoff Week 5 Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 @TB 0.00
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 vCLE 0.00 * Derek Carr QB NO 11 0.00 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 VLAR 000 ~ Najee Harris RB PIT 6 @BUF 0.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 000 ~ Rachaad White RB TB 5 vPHI 0.00 *
Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 @DET 0.00 * DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 0.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @TB 000 ~ George Pickens WR PIT 6 @BUF 0.00 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 vPIT 0.00 * Travig Kelce TE KC 10 \?MIA 0.00 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 vGB 0.00 * Blake Grupe K NO 11 0.00 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 9 0.00 * Detroit Lions DISTDET 9 vLAR 0.00 *
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 @TB 0.00 Jake Browning QB CIN 7 0.00
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 0.00 Brian RobinsonJr.  RB  WAS 14 0.00
Chris Olave WR NO 11 0.00 Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 0.00
EAV?FPEngram lE JA/:I( 194 8-88 Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11 0.00

att Frater - Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 0.00
Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 5 @HOU 0.00 Carolina Panthers DISTCAR 7 0.00
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Aidan O'Connell QB Lv 13 0.00 * Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 @DET 0.00 *
Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 0.00 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 0.00 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 0.00 * D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @TB 0.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 @DET 000 ~ Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 0.00 *
Demarcus Robinson WR LAR 10 @DET 0.00 * Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11 0.00 *
Trey McBride TE ARl 14 0.00 * Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 0.00 *
Cairo Santos K~ CHI 13 0.00 * Chris Boswell K PIT 6 @BUF 0.00 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 7 0.00 * Tennessee Titans DISTTEN 7 0.00 *
Nick Mullens QB MIN 13 0.00 Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 0.00
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 0.00 Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 0.00
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 0.00 Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 0.00
\?VqlleL Ktmet lE g;:\‘ 193 8-88 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 @DET 0.00

I Lutz . Evan McPherson K CIN 7 0.00
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 9 0.00 New York Giants D/STNYG 13 0.00
F N G - Joe Cenname MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 0.00 * Jordan Love QB GB 6 @DAL 0.00 *
Saguon Barkley RB NYG 13 0.00 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 0.00 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 000 ~ David Montgomery RB DET 9 VLAR 0.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 0.00 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 0.00 *
Christian Watson WR GB 6 @DAL 0.00 * Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 VvGB 0.00 *
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 0.00 * Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 vCLE 0.00 *
Matt Gay K IND 11 0.00 * Anders Carlson K GB 6 @DAL 0.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 6 @BUF 0.00 * New York Jets DISTNYJ 7 0.00 *
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 0.00 Desmond Ridder QB ATL 11 0.00
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 vGB 0.00 Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 vMIA 0.00
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 0.00 Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 0.00
Darren Waller TE NYG 13 0.00 Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 0.00
Harrison Butker K KC 10 vMIA 0.00 Greg Joseph K MIN 13 0.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5 VvPHI 0.00 New Orleans Saints D/STNO 11 0.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 0.00 * Jeff Driskel QB CLE 5 @HOU 0.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 0.00 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 0.00 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 000 ~ Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 0.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5 VvPHI 000 ~ Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 VLAR 0.00 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 5 VvPHI 0.00 * Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 0.00 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 VLAR 0.00 * Juwan Johnson TE NO 11 0.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 13 000 ~ Tyler Bass K BUF 13 vPIT 0.00 *
kals V;lgas Raiders B/BST ;\él ﬁ 8-88 * Green Bay Packers D/STGB 6 @DAL 0.00 *

yler Murray . Brock Purd B SF 9 0.00
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 @HOU 0.00 Chuba Hub{)ard SB CAR 7 0.00
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vPIT 0.00 Rashee Rice WR KC 10 vMIA 0.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 @BUF 0.00 T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 0.00
Nick Folk K TEN 7 0.00 Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 0.00
Houston Texans D/ISTHOU 7 vCLE 0.00 Los Angeles Rams D/STLAR 10 @DET 0.00
GIGS - Ch 2092 Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 0.00 IR

- amp -

Geno Smith QB SEA 5 0.00 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 vPIT 0.00 *
Zamir White RB LV 13 0.00 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 vCLE 0.00 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 0.00 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 vGB 0.00 *
Jason Myers K SEA 5 0.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 11 0.00 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 vMIA 0.00
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 @KC 0.00
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 vPIT 0.00
George Kittle TE SF 9 0.00
Chase McLaughlin K B 5 VvPHI 0.00
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Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA
Devon Achane RB MIA
Gus Edwards RB BAL
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL
Calvin Ridley WR JAX
Dallas Goedert TE PHI

Jake Elliott K PHI

Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX
AJ Dillon RB GB

D.K. Metcalf WR SEA
Dawson Knox TE BUF
Riley Patterson K JAX

Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL

10
10
13
7
9
10
10
10
9
6
5
13
9
13

@KC
@KC

v GB
@TB
@TB
@KC
@DAL

v PIT

SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Dak Prescott QB DAL
James Conner RB ARI

Devin Singletary RB HOU
Tyreek Hill WR MIA
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ
Isaiah Likely TE BAL
Brandon McManus K JAX
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL
Jared Goff QB DET
Javonte Williams RB DEN
Cooper Kupp WR LAR
Cade Otton TE TB

Dustin Hopkins K CLE

Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN

7
14
7
10
7
13

= =
LuoBoo~No

v GB

v CLE
@KC

v GB
v LAR

@DET
v PHI
@Hou

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

B

B

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen QB BUF
Josh Jacobs RB LV
Jaylen Warren RB PIT
Davante Adams WR LV
Drake London WR ATL
David Njoku TE CLE
Jason Sanders K MIA
Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KC
Baker Mayfield QB TB
Aaron Jones RB GB
Terry McLaurin WR WAS
Hunter Henry TE NE
Jake Moody K SF

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC

v PIT

@BUF

@Hou
@KC
v MIA
v PHI
@DAL

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

B

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

Page 38/46



www.rtsports.com
2023 ZFL 2023 Rosters
Thu Feb 29 11:14am ET

Fantasy
Spovts

Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 10 0.00
Playoff Week 6 P 9
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 @BAL 0.00 * Derek Carr QB NO 11 0.00 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 vTB 0.00 * Najee Harris RB PIT 6 0.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 000 * Rachaad White RB TB 5 @DET 0.00 *
Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 0.00 ~ DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 0.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 000 * George Pickens WR PIT 6 0.00 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 vKC 0.00 * Travis Kelce TE KC 10 @BUF 0.00 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 0.00 * Blake Grupe K NO 11 0.00 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 9 0.00 * Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 9 vTB 0.00 *
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 0.00 Jake Browning QB CIN 7 0.00
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 vGB 0.00 Brian Robinson Jr.  RB WAS 14 0.00
Chris Olave WR NO 11 0.00 Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 0.00
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 0.00 Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11 0.00
Matt Prater K ARl 14 0.00 Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 0.00
Cleveland Browns DISTCLE 5 0.00 Carolina Panthers DISTCAR 7 0.00
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Aidan O'Connell QB Lv 13 0.00  * Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 0.00 *
Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 000 ~ Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 0.00 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 0.00 * D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 0.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 0.00 * Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 0.00 *
Demarcus Robinson  WR LAR 10 000 ~ Michael Pitman Jr. ~ WR IND 11 0.00 *
Trey McBride TE ARl 14 0.00 * i *
Cairo Santos K CHI 13 0.00 * Eﬁ'ﬁspétﬁ,iwe.. ;E /;|TTL 161 8:88 *
Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN 7 0.00 ~ Tennessee Titans DISTTEN 7 0.00 *
Nick Mullens QB MIN 13 0.00 Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 vHOU 0.00
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 vGB 0.00 Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 0.00
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 vGB 0.00 Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 0.00
Cole Kmet TE CH 13 0.00 Tyler Highee TE LAR 10 0.00
Wil Lutz K~ DEN 9 0.00 Evan McPherson K CIN 7 0.00
Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN 9 0.00 New York Giants D/STNYG 13 0.00
F N G - Joe Cenname MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 0.00 * Jordan Love QB GB 6 @SF 0.00 *
Saguon Barkley RB NYG 13 0.00 i Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 0.00 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 0.00 David Montgomery RB DET 9 vTB 0.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 000 ~ Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 0.00 *
Christian Watson WR GB 6 @SF 0.00 * Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 0.00 *
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 000 ~ Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 @BAL 0.00 *
Matt Gay K IND 11 0.00 * Anders Carlson K GB 6 @SF 0.00 *
Pittsburgh'SteeIers D/ST PIT 6 0.00 * New York Jets DISTNYJ 7 0.00 *
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 0.00 Desmond Ridder QB ATL 11 0.00
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 0.00 Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @BUF  0.00
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 0.00 Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 vHOU 0.00
Darren Waller TE NYG 13 0.00 Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 0.00
Harrison Butker K ~KC 10 @BUF 0.00 Greg Joseph K MIN 13 0.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5 @DET 0.00 New Orleans Saints D/STNO 11 0.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 0.00 * Jeff Driskel QB CLE 5 0.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 0.00 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 0.00 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 000 ~ Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 0.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5 @DET 0.00 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 vTB 0.00 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 5 @DET 0.00 * Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 0.00 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 vTB 0.00 * Juwan Johnson TE NO 11 0.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 13 vHOU 0.00 * Tyler Bass K  BUF 13 vKC 0.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders  D/STLV 13 0.00 ~ Green Bay Packers D/STGB 6 @SF 0.00 *
JKerr MuFrraé/ Sg éFLzIIE 154 888 Brock Purdy QB SF 9 vGB 0.00
erome For . Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 0.00
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vKC 0.00 Rashee Rice WR KC 10 @BUF 0.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 0.00 T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 0.00
Nick Folk K TEN 7 0.00 Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 0.00
Houston Texans D/STHOU 7 @BAL 0.00 Los Angeles Rams ~ D/ST LAR 10 0.00
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 vGB 0.00 IR
GIGS - Champ - 2022
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 0.00 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 vKC 0.00 *
Zamir White RB LV 13 0.00 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 @BAL 0.00 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 0.00 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 0.00 *
Jason Myers K SEA 5 0.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 11 0.00 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 @BUF 0.00
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 0.00
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 vKC 0.00
George Kittle TE SF 9 vGB 0.00

Chase McLaughlin K B 5 @DET 0.00
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PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win

Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 0.00 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 0.00 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 vHOU 0.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 0.00 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 0.00 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 0.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 10 0.00 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 10 0.00 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 0.00

AJ Dillon RB GB 6 @SF 0.00
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 0.00
Dawson Knox TE BUF 13 vKC 0.00
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 0.00
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 13 v HOU 0.00
SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 0.00 *
James Conner RB ARl 14 0.00 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 @BAL 0.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 0.00 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 0.00 *
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 13 vHOU 0.00 *
Brandon McManus K JAX 9 0.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 0.00 *
Jared Goff QB DET 9 vTB 0.00
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 0.00
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 0.00
Cade Otton TE TB 5 @DET 0.00
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5 0.00
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN 13 0.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen QB BUF 13 vKC 0.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 0.00 *
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 0.00 *
Davante Adams WR LV 13 0.00 *
Drake London WR ATL 11 0.00 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5 0.00 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 10 0.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ISTKC 10 @BUF 0.00 *
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5 @DET 0.00
Aaron Jones RB GB 6 @SF 0.00
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 0.00
Hunter Henry TE NE 11 0.00
Jake Moody K SF 9 vGB 0.00
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 5 0.00
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Playoff Week 7 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 10 0.00
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 000 ~ Derek Carr QB NO 11 0.00 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @SF 0.00 * Najee Harris RB PIT 6 0.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 0.00 * Rachaad White RB TB 5 0.00 *
Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 000 ~ DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 0.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 000 ~ George Pickens WR PIT 6 0.00 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 000 ~ Travis Kelce TE KC 10 @BAL 0.00 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 0.00 * Blake Grupe K NO 11 0.00 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 9 0.00 * Detroit Lions DISTDET 9 @SF 0.00 *
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 0.00 Jake Browning QB CIN 7 0.00
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 vDET 0.00 Brian RobinsonJr.  RB  WAS 14 0.00
Chris Olave WR NO 11 0.00 Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 0.00
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 0.00 Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11 0.00
Matt Prater K ARl 14 0.00 Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 0.00
Cleveland Browns ~ D/STCLE 5 0.00 Carolina Panthers D/STCAR 7 0.00
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Aidan O'Connell QB Lv 13 0.00 * Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 0.00 *
Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 0.00 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 0.00 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 000 * D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 0.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 000 ~ Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 0.00 *
Demarcus Robinson WR LAR 10 000 * Michael Pittman Jr. ~ WR IND 11 0.00 *
Trey McBride TE ARl 14 0.00 * Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 0.00 *
Cairo Santos K CHI 13 0.00 * C)ylms Boswell K PIT 6 0.00 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 7 0.00 * Tennessee Titans DISTTEN 7 0.00 *
Nick Mullens QB MIN 13 0.00 Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 vKC 0.00
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 vDET 0.00 Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 0.00
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VvDET 0.00 Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 0.00
Cole Kmet TE CH 13 0.00 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 0.00
Wil Lutz K DEN 9 0.00 Evan McPherson K CIN 7 0.00
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 9 0.00 New York Giants D/STNYG 13 0.00
F N G - Joe Cenname MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 0.00 * Jordan Love QB GB 6 0.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 0.00 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 0.00 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 000 ~ David Montgomery RB DET 9 @SF 0.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 0.00 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 0.00 *
Christian Watson WR GB 6 0.00 * Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 0.00 *
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 0.00 * Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 0.00 *
Matt Gay K IND 11 0.00 * Anders Carlson K GB 6 0.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 6 0.00 * New York Jets DISTNYJ 7 0.00 *
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 0.00 Desmond Ridder QB ATL 11 0.00
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 0.00 Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @BAL 0.00
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 0.00 Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 vKC 0.00
Darren Waller TE NYG 13 0.00 Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 0.00
Harrison Butker K KC 10 @BAL 0.00 Greg Joseph K MIN 13 0.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/STTB 5 0.00 New Orleans Saints D/STNO 11 0.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 0.00 * Jeff Driskel QB CLE 5 0.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 0.00 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 0.00 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 000 ~ Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 0.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5 000 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 @SF 0.00 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 5 000 * Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 0.00 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @SF 0.00 * Juwan Johnson TE NO 11 0.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 13 vKC 0.00 * Tyler Bass K BUF 13 0.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 13 0.00 * Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 6 0.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 0.00 Brock Purdy QB SF 9 VvDET 0.00
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 0.00 Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 0.00
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 0.00 Rashee Rice WR KC 10 @BAL 0.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 0.00 T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 0.00
Nick Folk K TEN 7 0.00 Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 0.00
Houston Texans D/STHOU 7 0.00 Los Angeles Rams ~ D/ST LAR 10 0.00
GIGS - Ch 2092 Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VvDET 0.00 IR
- amp -
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 0.00 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 0.00 *
Zamir White RB LV 13 0.00 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 0.00 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 0.00 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 0.00 *
Jason Myers K SEA 5 0.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 11 0.00 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 @BAL 0.00
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 0.00
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 0.00
George Kittle TE SF 9 VvDET 0.00
Chase McLaughlin K B 5 0.00
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Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 0.00 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 0.00 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 vKC 0.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 0.00 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 0.00 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 0.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 10 0.00 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 10 0.00 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 0.00

AJ Dillon RB GB 6 0.00
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 0.00
Dawson Knox TE BUF 13 0.00
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 0.00
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 13 vKC 0.00
SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 0.00 *
James Conner RB ARl 14 0.00 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 0.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 0.00 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 0.00 *
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 13 vKC 0.00 *
Brandon McManus K JAX 9 0.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 0.00 *
Jared Goff QB DET 9 @SF 0.00
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 0.00
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 0.00
Cade Otton TE TB 5 0.00
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5 0.00
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN 13 0.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen QB BUF 13 0.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 0.00 *
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 0.00 *
Davante Adams WR LV 13 0.00 *
Drake London WR ATL 11 0.00 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5 0.00 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 10 0.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ISTKC 10 @BAL 0.00 *
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5 0.00
Aaron Jones RB GB 6 0.00
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 0.00
Hunter Henry TE NE 11 0.00
Jake Moody K SF 9 VvDET 0.00
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 5 0.00
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Playoff Week 8 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 10 0.00
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 000 ~ Derek Carr QB NO 11 0.00 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 000 ~ Najee Harris RB PIT 6 0.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 0.00 * Rachaad White RB TB 5 0.00 *
Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 000 ~ DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 0.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 000 ~ George Pickens WR PIT 6 0.00 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 000 ~ Travis Kelce TE KC 10 VSF 0.00 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 0.00 * Blake Grupe K NO 11 0.00 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 9 0.00 * Detroit Lions DISTDET 9 0.00 *
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 0.00 Jake Browning QB CIN 7 0.00
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 @KC 0.00 Brian Robinson Jr.  RB WAS 14 0.00
Chris Olave WR NO 11 0.00 Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 0.00
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 0.00 Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11 0.00
Matt Prater K ARl 14 0.00 Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 0.00
Cleveland Browns ~ D/STCLE 5 0.00 Carolina Panthers D/STCAR 7 0.00
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Aidan O'Connell QB Lv 13 0.00 * Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 0.00 *
Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 000 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 0.00 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 000 * D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 0.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 0.00 ~ Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 0.00 *
Demarcus Robinson  WR LAR 10 000 * Michael Pittman Jr. ~ WR IND 11 0.00 *
Trey McBride TE ARl 14 0.00 * Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 0.00 *
Cairo Santos K CHI 13 0.00 * C)ylms Boswell K PIT 6 0.00 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 7 0.00 * Tennessee Titans DISTTEN 7 0.00 *
Nick Mullens QB MIN 13 0.00 Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 0.00
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 @KC 0.00 Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 0.00
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @KC 0.00 Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 0.00
Cole Kmet TE CH 13 0.00 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 0.00
Wil Lutz K DEN 9 0.00 Evan McPherson K CIN 7 0.00
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 9 0.00 New York Giants D/STNYG 13 0.00
F N G - Joe Cenname MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 0.00 * Jordan Love QB GB 6 0.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 0.00 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 0.00 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 000 ~ David Montgomery RB DET 9 0.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 000 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 0.00 *
Christian Watson WR GB 6 0.00 * Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 0.00 *
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 0.00 * Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 0.00 *
Matt Gay K IND 11 000 * Anders Carlson K GB 6 0.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 6 0.00 * New York Jets DISTNYJ 7 0.00 *
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 0.00 Desmond Ridder QB ATL 11 0.00
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 0.00 Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 vSF 0.00
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 0.00 Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 0.00
Darren Waller TE NYG 13 0.00 Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 0.00
Harrison Butker K KC 10 vSF 0.00 Greg Joseph K MIN 13 0.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/STTB 5 0.00 New Orleans Saints D/STNO 11 0.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 0.00 * Jeff Driskel QB CLE 5 0.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 0.00 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 0.00 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 000 ~ Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 0.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5 0.00 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 0.00 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 5 000 * Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 0.00 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 0.00 * Juwan Johnson TE NO 11 0.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 13 0.00 * Tyler Bass K BUF 13 0.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 13 0.00 * Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 6 0.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 0.00 Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @KC 0.00
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 0.00 Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 0.00
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 0.00 Rashee Rice WR KC 10 vSF 0.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 0.00 T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 0.00
Nick Folk K TEN 7 0.00 Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 0.00
Houston Texans D/STHOU 7 0.00 Los Angeles Rams ~ D/ST LAR 10 0.00
GIGS - Ch 2092 Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @KC 0.00 IR
- amp -
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 0.00 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 0.00 *
Zamir White RB LV 13 0.00 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 0.00 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 0.00 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 0.00 *
Jason Myers K SEA 5 0.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 11 0.00 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 vSF 0.00
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 0.00
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 0.00
George Kittle TE SF 9 @KC 0.00
Chase McLaughlin K B 5 0.00
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Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 0.00 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 0.00 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 0.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 0.00 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 0.00 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 0.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 10 0.00 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 10 0.00 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 0.00

AJ Dillon RB GB 6 0.00
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 0.00
Dawson Knox TE BUF 13 0.00
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 0.00
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 13 0.00
SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 0.00 *
James Conner RB ARl 14 0.00 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 0.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 0.00 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 0.00 *
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 13 0.00 *
Brandon McManus K JAX 9 0.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 0.00 *
Jared Goff QB DET 9 0.00
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 0.00
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 0.00
Cade Otton TE TB 5 0.00
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5 0.00
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN 13 0.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen QB BUF 13 0.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 0.00 *
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 0.00 *
Davante Adams WR LV 13 0.00 *
Drake London WR ATL 11 0.00 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5 0.00 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 10 0.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ISTKC 10 vSF 0.00 *
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5 0.00
Aaron Jones RB GB 6 0.00
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 0.00
Hunter Henry TE NE 11 0.00
Jake Moody K SF 9 @KC 0.00
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 5 0.00
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Offseason Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 10 137.00 8.06
BUSCH LEAGUE - Chuck Jankowski HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 281.00 1653 * Derek Carr 0B NO 11 23900 14.06 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 129.00 759 * Najee Harris RB PIT 6 118.00 6.94 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 146.00 8.59 * Rachaad White RB TB 5 152.00 8.94 *
Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 53.00 312 * DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 11400 671 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 155.00 912 * George Pickens WR PIT 6 130.00 7.65 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 103.00 6.06 * Travis Kelce TE KC 10 151.00 8.88 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 184.00 10.82 * Blake Grupe K NO 11 148.00 8.71 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 9 157.00 9.24 * Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 9 151.00 8.88 *
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 290.00 17.06 Jake Browning QB CIN 7 138.00 8.12
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 29.00 1.71 Brian Robinson Jr.  RB WAS 14 112.00 6.59
Chris Olave WR NO 11 117.00 6.88 Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 137.00 8.06
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 149.00 876 Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11 9200 541
Matt Prater K ARl 14 133.00 7.82 Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 149.00 8.76
Cleveland Browns ~ D/STCLE 5 202.00 11.88 Carolina Panthers ~ D/ST CAR 7 143.00 8.41
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Aidan O'Connell QB LV 13 12100 712 * Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 244.00 1435 *
Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 56.00 329 Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 158.00 9.29 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 13800 812 * D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 123.00 7.24 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 166.00 9.76  * Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 120.00 7.06 *
Demarcus Robinson WR LAR 10 39.00 229 * Michael Pittman Jr. ~ WR IND 11 123.00 7.24 *
Trey McBride TE ARI 14 126.00 7.41 * Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 109.00 6.41 *
Cairo Santos K CHI 13 154.00 9.06 * Chris Boswell K PIT 6 129.00 7.59 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 7 131.00 7.71 * Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 7 131.00 7.71 *
Nick Mullens QB MIN 13 79.00  4.65 Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 301.00 17.71
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 24.00 1.41 Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 117.00 6.88
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 145.00 8.3 Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 78.00 4.59
Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 116.00 6.82 Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 77.00 453
Wil Lutz K DEN 9 126.00 7.41 Evan McPherson K CIN 7 138.00 8.12
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 9 150.00 8.82 New York Giants D/STNYG 13 167.00 9.82
FN G - Joe Cenname MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 204.00 12.00 * Jordan Love QB GB 6 275.00 16.18 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 12500 735 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 146.00 859 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 11800 694  * David Montgomery ~ RB DET 9 127.00 747 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 94.00 553 Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 140.00 824 *
Christian Watson WR GB 6 45.00 265 * Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 73.00 429 *
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 83.00 4.88 * Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 98.00 5.76 *
Matt Gay K IND 11 185.00 912 Anders Carlson K GB 6 123.00 7.24 *
Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 6 156.00 9.18 * New York Jets DISTNYJ 7 187.00 11.00 *
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 215.00 12.65 Desmond Ridder QB ATL 11 171.00 10.06
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 126.00 7.41 Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 121.00 7.12
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 73.00 4.29 Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 97.00 5.71
Darren Waller TE NYG 13 85.00  5.00 Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 66.00 3.88
Harrison Butker K KC 10 152.00 8.94 Greg Joseph K MIN 13 116.00 6.82
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/STTB 5 157.00 9.24 New Orleans Saints D/STNO 11 163.00 9.59
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 202.00 1188 * Jeff Driskel QB CLE 5 12.00 071 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 85.00 5.00 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 95.00 5.59 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 16800 988 * Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 90.00 529 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5 14500 853 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 170.00 1000 *
Chris Godwin WR 7B 5 10600 624  * Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 103.00 6.06 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 153.00 9.00 * Juwan Johnson TE NO 11 57.00 335 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 13 154.00 9.06 * Tyler Bass K BUF 13 131.00 7.71 *
Las Vegas Raiders  D/STLV 13 164.00 9.65 * Green Bay Packers D/STGB 6 150.00 8.82 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 129.00  7.59 Brock Purdy QB SF 9 287.00 16.88
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 117.00  6.88 Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 102.00 6.00
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 129.00 7.59 Rashee Rice WR KC 10 96.00 5.65
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 50.00 2.94 T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 152.00 8.94
Nick Folk K TEN 7 129.00 7.59 Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 138.00 8.12
Houston Texans D/STHOU 7 169.00 9.94 Los Angeles Rams ~ D/ST LAR 10 119.00  7.00
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 120.00 7.06 IR
GIGS - Champ - 2022
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 229.00 13.47 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 150.00 8.82 *
Zamir White RB LV 13 49.00 2.88 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 150.00 882 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 153.00 9.00 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 121.00 7.12 *
Jason Myers K SEA 5 150.00 8.82 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 11 151.00 8.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 277.00 16.29
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 130.00 7.65
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 86.00 5.06
George Kittle TE SF 9 161.00 9.47
Chase McLaughlin K B 5 141.00 8.29
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Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10
Devon Achane RB MIA 10
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10
Jake Elliott K PHI 10
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 10
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9
AJ Dillon RB GB 6
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5
Dawson Knox TE BUF 13
Riley Patterson K JAX 9

Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 13

SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Dak Prescott QB DAL 7
James Conner RB ARl 14
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 13
Brandon McManus K JAX 9
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7
Jared Goff QB DET 9
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10
Cade Otton TE TB 5
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN 13

293.00
118.00
102.00
206.00
115.00

95.00
155.00
189.00
267.00

76.00
119.00

30.00

91.00
220.00

310.00
125.00
107.00
219.00
104.00

71.00
141.00
210.00
285.00

97.00

81.00

72.00
145.00
164.00

17.24
6.94
6.00

12.12
6.76
5.59
9.12

11.12

15.71
4.47
7.00
1.76
5.35

12.94

B

18.24
7.35
6.29

12.88
6.12
4.18
8.29

12.35

16.76
5.71
4.76
4.24
8.53
9.65

B

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Josh Allen QB BUF 13
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6
Davante Adams WR LV 13
Drake London WR ATL 11
David Njoku TE CLE 5
Jason Sanders K MIA 10
Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KC 10
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5
Aaron Jones RB GB 6
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14
Hunter Henry TE NE 11
Jake Moody K SF 9

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 5

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter

321.00
109.00
106.00
121.00

91.00
139.00
143.00
186.00
263.00

86.00
105.00

71.00
130.00
161.00

18.88
6.41
6.24
7.12
5.35
8.18
8.41

10.94

15.47
5.06
6.18
4.18
7.65
9.47

B
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